
Hot Picks
September 2001

Hot Picks
Canadian Government Publishing

publications.communication.gc.ca

Canadian Government Publishing



We are Canadian Government Publishing (CGP), the official publisher of 
the Government of Canada. Here are some important facts about us:

• We have the largest listing of Government of Canada publications.
• We offer publications in both official languages, as well as in some of Canada’s native languages.
• We publish Government of Canada publications on a wide range of topics.
• We operate a central order desk service that accepts orders by telephone, mail, fax or e-mail.
• We have a network of hundreds of bookstores and distributors in Canada and around 

the world.
• We provide public access to a bibliographic database of free and priced publications.
• We administer Crown copyright and licensing.

And we’re committed to helping you get the information you want!

Looking for a 
Government of Canada publication?
Chances are, we have it!

About this catalogue
This catalogue includes some of our new releases and a
selection of popular backlist titles. Each publication is produced
or sponsored by a department, agency, commission, or a
scientific or social research organization.
For the most part, we have included single-issue publications
(i.e., monographs).Where we have included publications
available by subscription or standing order, please note the
following definitions:
Subscription: A set number of issues are sent out to customers
over a set period of time (usually a year). Subscriptions are
prepaid.
Standing Order: This product generally consists of a Main
Volume and amendment service.When purchasing the product,
customers receive the Main Volume and related modifications.
To receive future modifications, customers must ask to be
placed on the mailing list for the amendment service (i.e.,
revisions, updates, new directives). Customers on the mailing 
list will then receive amendments automatically and be billed
accordingly. Price and billing frequency can vary depending on
the product and the frequency of amendments.We recommend
that customers sign up for the amendment service in order to
keep the Main Volume’s information up to date.

Please visit our Web site for a more comprehensive listing of
our titles or for more information on the titles included in this
catalogue.

Find out more 
Would you like to know more about 
our collection?  Are you interested in
ordering a publication?  Want some
information about copyright and licensing?
Here are the ways you can reach us:

Telephone: 1 800 635-7943 or 
(819) 956-4800 

Fax: 1 800 565-7757 or 
(819) 994-1498 

E-mail:
publications@communication.gc.ca

Web site:
publications.communication.gc.ca

By mail: Canadian Government 
Publishing
Communication Canada
Ottawa, ON, Canada 
K1A 0S9

For other information on the Government 
of Canada:

1 800 O-Canada (1 800 622-6232)
www.canada.gc.ca
TTY/TDD: 1 800 465-7735

This service is provided by
Communication Canada.

Cat. No.: P62-31-2001  
ISBN 0-662-65827-2

© Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, represented by the
Minister of Public Works and Government Services Canada, 2001.



Table of Contents

Aboriginal Peoples  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Business and Trade  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Culture and Heritage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Government and Legislation  . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Health . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Jobs,Workers and Careers . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Language and Writing Aids  . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Natural Resources and the Environment  . . . 31

Natural Sciences and Agriculture  . . . . . . . . 33

Transportation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

Index  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Where to find our publications  . . . . . . . . . . . 42

To order from us  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45



2

Aboriginal Peoples

For Seven Generations:
An Information Legacy 
of the Royal Commission
on Aboriginal Peoples —
The CD-ROM
The Commission’s final report,
hearings, commentaries, round
table discussions and reports,
research studies and an educators’
resource guide.
Single Workstation 
Cat. No. K971-10-1996-MRC
Canada: $349.95

Multiple Workstations/LAN
Cat. No. K971-10-1996-MRC-D1
Canada: $699.95

National Round Table
Reports and Proceedings
Mechanisms for extending land
and resource rights to Aboriginal
peoples, and an overview on
community healing, family violence,
youth suicide, addiction, fetal
alcohol syndrome,AIDS and
disabilities.

Sharing The Harvest — 
The Road to Self Reliance:
Report of the National
Round Table on Aboriginal
Economic Development and
Resources
Softcover • 16 x 25 cm • 361 p. • 1993 
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-11-5E 
ISBN 0-660-15367-X
Canada: $29.95 

The Path to Healing:
Report of the National
Round Table on Aboriginal
Health and Social Issues  
Softcover • 16 x 25 cm • 361 p. • 1993 
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-11-4E
ISBN 0-660-15173-1
Canada: $24.95

Public Hearings
Exploring the Options:
Overview of the Third
Round 
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 85 p. • 1993 
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-11-1-3E 
ISBN 0-660-15357-2
Canada: $5.95

Toward Reconciliation:
Overview of the Fourth
Round
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 101 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-11-1-4E 
ISBN 0-660-15433-1
Canada: $5.95 

Indian Claims
Commission Proceedings
A 1994 report on the Cold Lake
and Canoe Lake (Primrose Lake
Air Weapons Range) Inquiries and
the Athabasca Denesuline Treaty
Harvesting Rights Inquiry.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 209 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. RC12-1-1994-1E 
ISBN 0-660-15507-9
Canada: $19.95 

Royal Commission
on Aboriginal
Peoples
Established in 1991, the
Commission’s mandate
encompassed a broad cross-
section of topics including socio-
cultural affairs, governance and
self-determination, land and the
economy, and the special concerns
of Canada’s northern and Métis
populations.

Canada’s Fiduciary
Obligation to Aboriginal
Peoples in the Context 
of Accession to
Sovereignty by Quebec
An examination of federal 
and Quebec obligations to
Aboriginal peoples in Quebec 
in the event of the province’s
separation from Canada.

Volume 1: International
Dimensions 
Softcover • 14 x 22 cm • 169 p. • 1995 
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-6-1E
ISBN 0-660-16212-1
Canada: $24.95 

Volume 2: Domestic
Dimensions 
Softcover • 14 x 22 cm • 95 p. • 1995 
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-6-2E 
ISBN 0-660-15581-8
Canada: $24.95 

Set: Volumes 1 & 2 
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-6E
Canada: $44.95



3

Aboriginal Peoples

Public Policy and
Aboriginal Peoples Series:
1965-1992
An overview of public policy
development in the field of
Aboriginal affairs.

Volume 1: Soliloquy and
Dialogue — Overview of
Major Trends in Public
Policy Relating to
Aboriginal Peoples 
Softcover • 16.5 x 28 cm • 353 p. • 1996 
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-1-1E 
ISBN 0-660-16644-5
Canada: $39.95 

Volume 2: Summaries of
Reports by Federal Bodies
and Aboriginal Organizations
Softcover • 17 x 28 cm • 374 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-1-2E 
ISBN 0-660-15413-7 
Canada: $29.95 

Volume 3: Summaries of
Reports by Provincial and
Territorial Bodies and
Other Organizations 
Softcover • 17 x 28 cm • 341 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-1-3E 
ISBN 0-660-15414-5 
Canada: $29.95 

Volume 4: Bibliography 
Softcover • 17 x 28 cm • 39 p. • 1993  
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-1 
ISBN 0-660-58880-3
Canada: $12.95

Special Studies
Reports on topics involving
Canada’s northern and Métis
populations.

Aboriginal Self-Government:
Legal and Constitutional
Issues
Softcover • 14 x 22 cm • 440 p. • 1995 
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-7E 
ISBN 0-660-16213-X 
Canada: $34.95 

Choosing Life: Special
Report on Suicide Among
Aboriginal People 
Softcover • 22 x 25 cm • 135 • 1995 
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-4E 
ISBN 0-660-15801-9
Canada: $24.95  

Partners in Confederation:
Aboriginal Peoples, Self-
Government, and the
Constitution 
Softcover • 25 x 25 cm • 65 p. • 1993  
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-2E 
ISBN 0-660-15187-1
Canada: $5.95 

The High Arctic
Relocation
Examines Inuit and federal
government perspectives of 
the relocation of 17 families 
in 1953-1955 and its long-term
effects.

A Report on the 1953-55
Relocation
Two volumes
Softcover • 17 x 25 cm • 190 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-3E 
ISBN 0-660-15544-3 
Canada: $29.95 

Summary of Supporting
Information 
Softcover • 17 x 25 cm • 569 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. Z1-1991-1-41-3-1E 
ISBN 0-662-22335-7
Canada: $69.95



4

Business and Trade

Chartered Banks:
Unclaimed Balances
Reported as of 
December 31, 1999 by
the Chartered Banks 
of Canada
Supplement, Canada Gazette,
Part 1, June 24, 2000.
Softcover • 21 x 27 cm • 484 p. • 2000
Cat. No. SP2-6-1999
Canada: $39.95

Crisis Management
within a Political
Environment: A Self-
Learning Program for
Federal Public Service
Managers
Guidelines for developing and
activating crisis management plans.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 50 p. • 1995
Cat. No. EN21-133-1995-1 
ISBN 0-660-59823-X
Canada: $24.95

Kit: Manual & Video  (62 minutes)
Cat. No. EN21-133 
ISBN 0-660-59823-X 
Canada: $349.95

Customs Tariff 2001:
Departmental
Consolidation
Regulations consolidated up to
October 10, 2000. (Standing
Order)
Main volume
Loosesleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 2001
Cat. No. RV55-2-2001E
Canada: $94.95

Excise Tax Act and
Regulations: Office
Consolidation
Contains the Act and amendments.
Softcover • 20.5 x 26.5 cm • 292 p. • 1990  
Cat. No.YX76-E15-1990
ISBN 0-660-55774-6
Canada: $14.95 

Export Financing and
Insurance Vocabulary 
See Language and Writing Aids,
p. 29 

Forest Management
Practices in Canada as
an International Trade
Issue
Final report of the House of
Commons Standing Committee
on Natural Resources and
Government Operations.
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 56 p. • 2000  
Cat. No. XC68-362-1-1-01
ISBN 0-660-61323-9
Canada: $23.00

Government of Canada
Telephone Directories
See Government and Legislation,
p. 14

Interim Report on the
Competition Act
Report of the House of
Commons Standing Committee
on Industry.
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 98 p. • 2000  
Cat. No. XC39-362-1-1-02
ISBN 0-660-61318-2
Canada: $32.00 

NAFTA Customs
Procedures Manual
For importers, exporters and
producers who need information
on specific NAFTA procedures.
Looseleaf • 21 x 28 cm • 1995
Cat. No. RV31-44-1995E 
ISBN 0-660-16268-7
Canada: $69.95



Quality Assurance in
Services: An ISO-9000
Workbook for Small
Professional Service
Firms 
A guide to becoming ISO 9000
registered for small- and mid-sized
service firms.
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 130 p. • 1995
Cat. No. C2-271-1995E 
ISBN 0-660-16277-6
Canada: $29.95

Tax Research in 
the Library
Analyses of the content of
different tax publications and 
a methodological approach for
taxation research.
Softcover • 12 x 24 cm • 77 p. • 1995
Cat. No. RV31-46-1995E 
ISBN 0-660-16294-6
Canada: $24.95

Trademark Publications 
Information for individuals and
companies who wish to register
trademarks.

Trademarks Examination
Manual
Binder • Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm 
• 224 p. • 1996
Cat. No. RG42-4-1996 
Canada: $95.00

Trademarks Examination:
Wares and Services Manual
Binder • Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm 
• 407 p. • 1996 
Cat. No. RG42-6-1996E  
Canada: $99.95

Trademarks Journal
(weekly magazine)
Cat. No. RG42-2-1
Canada: $800.00 (Annual subscription)

5

Business and Trade

The Exporter’s
Distribution Primer
Series
A series designed to help
businesses build or evaluate sales
operations in other countries.

Unlocking Japan’s
Distribution System in the
’90s: The Complete
Exporter’s Guide 
Softcover • 14 x 20 cm • 399 p. • 1994
Cat. No. K49-3-1994E 
ISBN 0-660-15389-0
Canada: $39.95

Hong Kong / South China:
The Exporter’s Distribution
Primer
Softcover • 12.5 x 18 cm • 264 p. • 1993  
Cat. No. K49-2-1993E 
ISBN 0-660-14925-7
Canada: $35.00 



125 Portraits:
Companions of the 
Order of Canada 
A tribute to Canadians who have
been recognized for their talent
and commitment to service.
Photographs by Harry Palmer.
Hardcover • 21 x 29 cm • 159 p. • 1992
Cat. No. P60-4-3-1992 
ISBN 0-660-57322-9
Canada: $49.95

A Campaign of Amateurs:
The Siege of Louisbourg
1745 
The conflict as told through the
diaries, letters, and journals of
soldiers of all ranks on both sides.
Softcover • 19 x 25 cm • 79 p. • 1995
Cat. No. R61-2-1-18-1995E
ISBN 0-660-16065-X
Canada: $9.95 

A Capital Adventure:
A Discovery Guide to
Canada’s Capital Region
Walking tours, driving routes,
stories, birds-eye-view maps,
original artwork and over 500
photos of the Capital Region.
Softcover • 14 x 22.5 cm • 140 p. • 2000
Cat. No.W93-20-2000E
ISBN 0-660-18159-2
Canada: $12.95

A History of the Vote in
Canada: From a Privilege
to a Right
Outlines the evolution of Canada’s
democratic electoral process.
Softcover • 26 x 21 cm • 109 p. • 1997
Cat. No. SE3-36-1997E
ISBN 0-660-16172-9
Canada: $29.95

A History of Women in
the Canadian Military
The role of women in the defense
of Canada. Includes paintings by
women artists. Co-published with
Art Global Press.
Hardcover • 22 x 29 cm • 157 p. • 2000
Cat. No. D61-11-2000E
ISBN 2-920718-78-9
Canada: $39.95

A Place in History
A catalogue of selected works of
art relating to Canadian history
from the National Archives of
Canada’s collection.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 300 p. • 1991
Cat. No. SA2-213-1990E 
ISBN 0-660-13740-2
Canada: $32.95

A Rattle of Pebbles: The
First World War Diaries
of Two Canadian Airmen 
Personal stories from the Great
War of 1914-1918.
Softcover • 16.5 x 24.5 cm • 366 p. • 1987 
Cat. No. D63-1-4E 
ISBN 0-660-12239-1
Canada: $19.75 

6

Culture and Heritage



A Register of Deceased
Persons at Sea and on
Grosse Île in 1847
A perspective on Canadian
immigration history through a list
of typhus victims quarantined off
and on Grosse Île, a quarantine
station before the First World
War.
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 108 p. • 1997
Cat. No. R64-198-1-1997E
ISBN 0-660-16877-4
Canada: $16.95

A Sense of Place, A Sense
of Being: The Evolving
Role of the Federal
Government in Support
of Culture in Canada
The 1999 Report of the House of
Commons Standing Committee
on Canadian Heritage.
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 195 p. • 1999
Cat. No. XC61-361-1-1-01E
ISBN 0-660-17798-6
Canada: $34.00 

Bridging the Strait:
The Story of the
Confederation Bridge
Project
An illustrated history of the
construction of the Confederation
Bridge that links Prince Edward
Island and mainland Canada.
Co-published with Dundurn Press.
Hardcover • 27.5 x 22 cm • 128 p. • 1997
Cat. No. P35-104-1997E
ISBN 1-55002-281-4
Canada: $49.99

Canada 125:
Its Constitutions 
1763-1982
A souvenir book that includes the
legal texts and illustrations.
Hardcover • 24 x 32 cm • 254 p. • 1992
Cat. No. P60-4-5-1992E
ISBN 0-660-14667-3
Canada: $85.00

Canada and the Early
Cold War, 1943-1957
Essays by leading Canadian
scholars on Canada’s foreign
policy during the 1940s and 1950s.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 255 p. • 1998
Cat. No. E2-179-1998
ISBN 0-660-60748-4
Canada: $14.95

Canada’s Capital Region:
A Capital of Tulips
How tulips have enhanced the
beauty of Canada’s capital city.
Photographs by Malak.
Softcover • 28 x 22 cm • 92 p. • 1999
Cat. No.W93-16-1999E 
ISBN 0-660-17752-8 
Canada: $14.95 

Canadian ISBN Publishers
Directory 1994
Electronic reference that lists all
Canadian publishers who use the
International Standard Book
Number (ISBN).
Diskette • Single Workstation
Cat. No. SN13-1/1994-MR 
ISBN 0-660-59802-7
Canada: $24.95

7

Culture and Heritage



Canadian Parks System:
Classification System for
Historical Documents 
How half a million artifacts from
114 historic sites have been
identified, catalogued and
classified.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 265 p. • 1992 
Cat. No. R61-2-15-1E 
ISBN 0-660-14666-5 
Canada: $29.95

Canadian Title Count
1993  
An essential reference for
Canadian librarians with
information on the size and
growth rate of collections in
Canadian research libraries.
Diskette • Single Workstation
Cat. No. SN3-269-1993E-MR 
ISBN 0-660-59662-8
Canada: $19.95

Canadian War Posters 
A graphic view of Canadian history
during the First and Second World
Wars.
Softcover • 24 x 32 cm • 192 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. P60-4-8-1993E 
ISBN 0-929058-04-6
Canada: $39.95

Canadiana: The National
Bibliography on CD-ROM
Itemizes books, periodicals,
theses, government documents,
sheet music and scores, sound
recordings, video recordings 
and CD-ROMs.
Cat. No. SN2-2-2000-1-MRC 
Canada: $129.95

Canadians on the Hill:
A Continuing Tradition
Portrays, in photographs, how 
the buildings and grounds of
Parliament Hill form an important
part of Canadian history and
heritage.
Softcover • 28 x 20.5 cm • 79p. • 1999
Cat. No.W93-19-1999 
ISBN 0-660-61138-4
Canada: $12.95

Catalogue of Archival
Fonds and Collections 
of the Music Division 
Documents on Canadian
musicians and musical
organizations of national and
international significance from 
the National Library of 
Canada’s collection.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 109 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. SN3-290-1994 
ISBN 0-660-59086-7
Canada: $25.95 

Catalogue of Census
Returns on Microfilm
1901 
1901 provincial and territorial
census returns in the National
Archives of Canada.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 196 p. • 1992 
Cat. No. SA2-95-1-1901 
ISBN 0-660-57410-1 
Canada: $23.95 

Checklist of Parish
Registers 1986 
A cross-referenced list of parish
registers that contain records of
births/baptisms, marriages and
deaths/burials.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 205 p. • 1987 
Cat. No. SA2-47-1986 
ISBN 0-660-53863-6
Canada: $6.95

8

Culture and Heritage



Class FC: A Classification
for Canadian History 
Presents the National Library’s
standardized classification
schedule for Canadian history.
Softcover • 18 x 26 cm • 129 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. SN3-61-1994E 
ISBN 0-660-15428-5
Canada: $15.95

Come Quick Danger:
A History of Marine
Radio in Canada
Changes in marine communication
and radio operations based on
first-person accounts from people
involved in key historic events.
Softcover • 14 x 21 cm • 136 p. • 1998
Cat. No.T31-107-1998E
ISBN 0-660-17490-1
Canada: $21.95

Documents on Canadian
External Relations 
The most important documents
on Canada’s relations with other
countries, printed in the language
in which they were written or
received by the Canadian
government.

Volume 14: 1948 
Hardcover • 17 x 24 cm • 1,907 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. E2-39-14-1994 
ISBN 0-660-59102-2 
Canada: $99.95 

Volume 15: 1949 
Hardcover • 17 x 24 cm • 1,870 p. • 1995  
Cat. No. E2-39-15-1995 
ISBN 0-660-59785-3 
Canada: $99.95 

Volume 16: 1950 
Hardcover • 17 x 24 cm • 1,914 p. • 1996  
Cat. No. E2-39-16-1995 
ISBN 0-660-59876-0 
Canada: $99.95  

Volume 21: 1955
Hardcover • 16 x 24 cm • 1,703 p. • 1999
Cat. No. E2-39-21-1999 
ISBN 0-660-60879-0 
Canada: $99.95

Volume 22: 1956-1957
Hardcover • 16 x 24 cm • 1,540 p. • 2001
Cat. No. E2-39-22-2001
ISBN 0-660-61590-8
Canada: $99.95                         

Facing History: Portraits
from the National
Archives of Canada 
A catalogue of 150 portraits,
spanning 400 years of Canadian
history, in paintings, drawings,
prints and photographs.
Softcover • 27.5 x 22 cm • 146 p. • 1993 
Cat. No. SA2-241-1993 
ISBN 0-660-58026-8
Canada: $35.00 

Fighting at Restigouche:
The Men and Vessels of
1760 in Chaleur Bay
The battle based on historical and
archeological data.
Softcover • 19 x 23 cm • 139 p. • 1999
Cat. No. R64-213-1999E
ISBN 0-660-17723-4
Canada: $11.95

Glenn Gould: Descriptive
Catalogue of the Glenn
Gould Papers 
A two-volume summary of
materials, including manuscripts,
correspondence and photographs,
held by the National Library.
Includes discography and selected
bibliography.
Softcover • 16.5 x 24 cm • 318 p. • 1992 
Cat. No. SN3-263-1992 
ISBN 0-660-57327-X
Canada: $39.95

Great Britain Official
Publications: Collection
Guide 
Describes selected documents 
in the National Library of Canada
related to the history and
government of Great Britain.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 82 p. • 1996  
Cat. No. SN3-308-1996 
ISBN 0-660-59875-2
Canada: $18.95

9

Culture and Heritage



Grosse Île 1847: A Record
of Daily Events 
A day-to-day account, written 
in diary format, of the events 
of 1847, when nearly 100,000
emigrants, many sick or dying,
disembarked at Grosse Île or the
Port of Québec.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 276 p. • 1997
Cat. No. R64-198-2-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-16878-2
Canada: $29.95

Impressions: Stories of
the Nation’s Printer,
Early Years to 1900 
Highlights a number of milestones
in the development of government
printing.
Softcover • 28 x 28 cm • 178 p. • 1990
Cat. No. P35-30-1-1990E
ISBN 0-660-12110-7
Canada: $25.95

Je parle français:
A Portrait of La
Francophonie in Canada
A perspective on French-speaking
Canadians through profiles of
Francophones across Canada.
Softcover • 26 x 33 cm • 112 p. • 1999
Cat. No. CH4-40-1999E
ISBN 0-662-27895-X
Canada: $18.95

Hardcover • 26.5 x 34 cm • 112 p. • 1999
Cat. No. CH4-40-1999-1E
ISBN 0-662-27895-X
Canada: $34.95

Look and Learn about
Our Collections of
Objects: Descriptive and
Visual Dictionary of
Objects  
Canada’s heritage as seen through
everyday items such as structures,
furnishings and personal artifacts.
Softcover • 28.5 x 24 cm • 315 p. • 1997
Cat. No. R62-299-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-14801-3
Canada: $45.95

MARC 21 Formats
Guidelines for the electronic
coding of bibliographic records.
Replaces the old CANMARC
documentation. (Standing Order) 

MARC 21 Format for
Bibliographic Data 
Main Volume (2 volumes)
Binder • Looseleaf • 29 x 30 cm • 1999
Cat. No. SN3-40-3-1999E 
ISBN 0-660-17771-4
Canada: $99.95 

MARC 21 Format for
Authority Data
Looseleaf with dividers •  22 x 28 cm 
• 1999
Cat No.: SN3-40-4-1999E
ISBN 0-660-17949-0 
Canada: $70.00 

MARC 21 Format for
Community Information
Looseleaf with dividers • 22 x 28 cm 
• 2000
Cat. No. SN3-40-6-2000E
ISBN 0-660-18094-4
Canada: $60.00

MARC 21 Format for
Holdings Data
Looseleaf with dividers • 22 x 28 cm 
• 2000
Cat. No. SN3-256-2000E
ISBN 0-660-18058-8
Canada: $60.00

MARC 21 Format for
Classification Data
Looseleaf with dividers • 22 x 28 cm 
• 2000
Cat. No. SN3-270-2000E
ISBN 0-660-17990-3
Canada: $60.00

Specifications for Record
Structure, Character Sets
and Exchange Media
Looseleaf with dividers • 22 x 28 cm 
• 2000
Cat. No. SN3-40-5-2000E
ISBN 0-660-18091-X
Canada: $22.00

Norris — la Palme 
Describes and portrays the works
of two well-known Canadian
artists — caricaturist Robert la
Palme and editorial cartoonist 
Len Norris.
Softcover • 28 x 21.5 cm • 232 p. • 1990 
Cat. No. SA2-212-1990 
ISBN 0-660-56228-6
Canada: $20.75

Numerical List of the
Randy Bachman Fonds 
Information on an important
period of popular music in
Canada.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 168 p. • 1995 
Cat. No. SN3-307-1995 
ISBN 0-660-59869-8
Canada: $39.95 

10

Culture and Heritage



Records of our History 
A Future Defined: Canada
from 1849 to 1873
A visual collection of more 
than 100 medals, stamps and
photographs.
Hardcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 253 p. • 1992 
Cat. No. SA2-129-5-1992E 
ISBN 0-660-14410-7
Canada: $69.95 

Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 253 p. • 1992
Cat. No. SA2-129-5-1992-1E 
ISBN 0-660-14411-5
Canada: $49.95

Symbols of Canada 
A cultural perspective through
such symbols as flags, stamps,
names, medals, coats of arms and
floral emblems.
Softcover • 20 x 30 cm • 60 p. + insert 
• 1999
Cat. No. S2-211-1999E 
ISBN 0-660-17770-6 
Canada: $9.95

Poster • 29 x 20.5 cm • 1999
Cat. No. S2-211-1999-1E
Canada: $4.95

The British Garrison 
at Québec 1759-1871
The life and times of the British
Garrison during its 1759-1871
occupation of Quebec City.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 55 p. • 1996 
Cat. No. R61-2-9-63E
ISBN 0-660-16482-5
Canada: $9.95 

The Canadian Military
Experience 1867-1995:
A Bibliography
Published primary sources and
secondary works including books,
pamphlets, monographs.
Softcover • 16.5 x 24.5 cm • 520 p. • 1997
Cat. No. D63-1-2-1996
ISBN 0-660-60164-8
Canada: $17.95

The Challenge of Change:
A Consideration of the
Canadian Book Industry
The 2000 Report of the House of
Commons Standing Committee
on Canadian Heritage.
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 109 p. • 2000
Cat. No. XC61-362-1-1-01
ISBN 0-660-61326-3
Canada: $32.00

The Fortifications of Île
Aux Noix: A Portrait of
the Defensive Strategy
on the Upper Richelieu
Border in the 18th and
19th Centuries 
A study of Île aux Noix and other
military positions along Quebec’s
Richelieu River and their defence
strategies.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 382 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. R61-2-9-61E 
ISBN 0-660-15194-4
Canada: $48.95 

The Last Best West
A photographic history of the
Canadian campaign to attract
immigrants from central Europe,
Britain and the United States from
1896 to1914. Co-published with
Fitzhenry and Whiteside.
Softcover • 23 x 23.5 cm • 177 p. • 1976
Cat. No. S96-1-1976
ISBN 088902-402-2
Canada: $7.95

The Official Publications
of France: Collection
Guide 
A selection of French biographies,
bibliographies, directories,
manuals, legislative materials and
periodicals held by the National
Library of Canada.
Softcover • 17 x 28 cm • 34 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. SN3-291-1994 
ISBN 0-660-59203-7
Canada: $9.95 

The Supreme Court of
Canada and Its Justices:
1875-2000
This commemoration includes a
history, biographies of all Justices
and information on the Court’s
building. Co-published with
Dundurn Press.
Hardcover • 24 x 32 cm • 222 p. • 2000
Cat. No. JU3-26-2000
ISBN 1-55002-341
Canada: $64.95

The Wreck of the
Auguste 
An account of the 1761 shipwreck
at Asprey Bay in Cape Breton.
Softcover • 15 x 22.5 cm • 70 p. • 1992 
Cat. No. R64-191-1992E 
ISBN 0-660-14562-6
Canada: $9.95

11

Culture and Heritage



A Place Apart: Judicial
Independence and
Accountability in Canada
A study on the judiciary from 
the perspective of judges,
lawyers, government officials,
administrators and others.
Softcover • 16.5 x 24.5 cm • 401 p. • 1995
Cat. No. JU11-3-1995E 
ISBN 0-660-16166-4
Canada: $29.95 

Canada 125:
Its Constitutions 
1763-1982
See Culture and Heritage, p. 7

Canada Federal Court
Reports 
A series that focuses on cases 
that set legal precedents. Issued 
12 to 18 times a year. (Standing
Order)
Softcover • 20.5 x 25.8 cm
Cat. No. JU1-2-1, price varies 

Canada Gazette
The official news bulletin of the
Government of Canada

Part I (formal public
notices, official
appointments, proposed
regulations and
miscellaneous notes)
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm
Cat. No. SP2-1 
ISSN: 0045-4192
Canada: $135.00 (Annual subscription)

Part II (regulations and
other classes of statutory
instruments)
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm
Cat. No. SP2-2 
ISSN: 0045-4206
Canada: $67.50 (Annual subscription)

Part III (most recent public
acts following Royal Assent)
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm
Cat. No. SP2-11 
ISSN: 0705-9485
Canada: $28.50 (Annual subscription)

Canada Supreme Court
Reports 
A series of cases, including
background information, statutes
and regulations, authors cited,
analyses and decisions. Issued 
12 to 18 times a year. (Standing
Order)
Softcover • 20.5 x 24.5 cm
Cat. No. JU1-1-1, price varies 

Canadian Representatives
Abroad
Lists diplomatic representatives,
addresses and names/locations of
diplomatic offices.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 179 p. • 2001
Cat. No. E12-5-2001
ISBN 0-662-61587-8
Canada: $19.95

Commission of
Inquiry into the
Deployment of
Canadian Forces
to Somalia 

The five-volume report and other
publications and studies about the
Somalia Affair.

Final report
Dishonoured Legacy:
The Lessons of the 
Somalia Affair 
Five volumes
Softcover • 15.5 x 25 cm • 1,679 p.
• 1997
Cat. No. CP32-65-1997E 
Canada: $125.00

Dishonoured Legacy: The
Lessons of the Somalia
Affair — Executive
Summary
Softcover • 15.5 x 25 cm • 82 p. • 1997  
Cat. No. CP32-66-1997 
ISBN 0-660-60271-7
Canada: $19.95

Studies prepared for 
the Commission

Controlling Misconduct 
in the Military
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 181 p. • 1997 
Cat. No. CP32-64-2-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-16868-5
Canada: $15.95 

Independence in the
Prosecution of Offences 
in the Canadian Forces:
Military Policing and
Prosecutorial Discretion
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 125 p. • 1998  
Cat. No. CP32-64-8-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-17080-9
Canada: $18.95 

Law Applicable to Canadian
Forces in Somalia 1992-93
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 80 p. • 1997  
Cat. No. CP32-64-9-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-17081-7
Canada: $12.95 

12

Government and Legislation



National Defence
Headquarters: Centre for
Decision 
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 86 p. • 1997  
Cat. No. CP32-64-5-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-16943-6 
Canada: $12.95 

Non-traditional Military
Training for Canadian
Peacekeepers
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 125 p. • 1997 
Cat. No. CP32-64-4-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-16881-2 
Canada: $14.95 

Somalia and the Changing
Nature of Peacekeeping:
The Implications for
Canada
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 145 p. • 1997  
Cat. No. CP32-64-1-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-16867-7
Canada: $14.95 

The Buck Stops Here:
Reflections on Moral
Responsibility, Democratic
Accountability and 
Military Values 
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 44 p. • 1997  
Cat. No. CP32-64-7-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-17079-5 
Canada: $12.95

The Canadian Airborne
Regiment in Somalia: A
Socio-political Inquiry 
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 330 p. • 1997  
Cat. No. CP32-64-6-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-16944-4
Canada: $21.95

The Somalia Experience 
in Strategic Perspective:
Implications for the
Military in a Free and
Democratic Society 
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 156 p. • 1998 
Cat. No. CP32-64-10-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-17082-5
Canada: $15.95 

Violence and Racial
Prejudice in the Context 
of Peacekeeping 
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 341 p. • 1997 
Cat. No. CP32-64-3-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-16870-7
Canada: $21.95

Consolidated Statutes of
Canada and Consolidated
Regulations of Canada on
CD-ROM
The full text and revisions of 
the Statutes of Canada and 
the Regulations of Canada in
electronic format. Issued three
times per year. (Standing Order)
Cat. No. 54-1-MRC 
Canada: $225  per issue

Constitutional Glossary 
See Language and Writing Aids,
p. 29  

Crisis Management
within a Political
Environment
See Business and Trade, p. 4

Customs Tariff 2001:
Departmental
Consolidation
See Business and Trade, p. 4

Documents on Canadian
External Relations 
See Culture and Heritage, p. 9

Electronic Hansard
The official record of debates 
in the House of Commons.

Hansard 35th Parliament,
Committees and Journals
Index on CD-ROM
Cat. No. X35-MRC
Canada: $225 

36th Parliament on 
CD-ROM: 1st and 2nd
Sessions 
Single Workstation (use by 
non-federal institutions)
Cat. No. X1-36-MRC
ISBN 0-660-61584-3
Canada: $49.95

LAN version
Cat. No. X1-36-MRC-D1
Canada: $99.95

House of Commons
Committees, Proceedings
and Selected Reports: 36th
Parliament on CD-ROM 
Single and Multiple Workstations
Cat. No. XC4-36-MRC 
ISBN 0-660-61585-1 
Canada: $49.95 

LAN version
Cat. No. XC4-36-MRC-D1
Canada: $99.95

Journals Index: 36th
Parliament on CD-ROM 
Single and Multiple Workstations
Cat. No. X2-36-MRC 
ISBN 0-660-61586-X
Canada: $49.95

LAN version
Cat. No. X2-36-MRC-D1
Canada: $99.95

Employment Insurance
Act and Other Related
Legislation: Office
Consolidation
See Jobs,Workers and Careers,
p. 24

Estimates Documents 
Government policy on spending
and expenditures by department,
agency and program.

Parts I and II: The
Government Expenditure
Plan and Main Estimates,
2001-2002
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm • 348 p. • 2001
Cat. No. BT31-2-2002
ISBN 0-660-61603-3
Canada: $75.00

Part III: Reports on Plans
and Priorities, 2001-2002
A list of 87 documents is
available on request.

13

Government and Legislation



Statement on Governor
General Special Warrants —
For the Fiscal Year Ending
March 31, 2001
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 103 p. • 2001 
Cat. No. BT31-8-2001 
ISBN 0-660-61582-7
Canada: $23.95 

Supplementary Estimates
(A), 2000-2001 — For the
fiscal year ending March
31, 2001.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 159 p. • 2001 
Cat. No. BT31-2-2001-1 
ISBN 0-660-61602-5
Canada: $22.95 

Federal Court Reports
Consolidated Indexes
(1997-2000)
Classifies decisions by main
subject and arranges them
chronologically.
Hardcover • 18 x 25.5 cm • 728 p. • 2000
Cat. No. JU1-4-2000
ISBN 0-660-61614-9
Canada: $105.95

Financial Administration
Act: Office Consolidation
Contains the Act and amendments.
Softcover • 21 x 27 cm • 100 p. • 1992 
Cat. No.YX76-F11-1991
ISBN 0-660-57328-8
Canada: $5.95 

Government of Canada
Telephone Directories
2000-2001 
Resource guides to federal
government offices and contacts.

Regional Directory
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 2000
Cat. No. CO35-19-2000
ISBN 0-660-61288-7
Canada: $34.95

Ottawa-Hull Directory
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 2000
Cat. No. CO35-1-2000 
ISBN 0-660-61287-9
Canada: $32.95

Immigration Act: Office
Consolidation
Text of the Act as amended.
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 131 p. • 1990
Cat. No.YX76-I2-1989
ISBN 0-660-55566-2
Canada: $13.95

Immigration Manual
The procedures and processes
involved in the port-of-entry
examination for all persons
seeking to enter Canada; the
obligations of international
carriers; inland settlement and
control of immigrant and visitors;
the protection of refugees in
Canada; and the various
enforcement processes. (Standing
Order)

Immigration Reference
Manual (IR)
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 292 p. • 2000
Cat. No. MP22-15-5-2000E
Canada: $74.95 

Overseas Processing (OP)
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 718 p. • 1998
Cat. No. MP22-15-3-1998E
Canada: $134.95 

Temporary Foreign Workers
Guidelines
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 132 p. • 1999
Cat. No. MP22-15-7-1999E
Canada: $69.95

Legislation: Immigration
Manual
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 486 p. • 1996
Cat. No. MP22-6-1996
Canada: $149.95 

C-44 Implementation/Senior
Immigration Officer (SIO)
Training
Main Volume
Looseleaf  • 21.5 x 28 cm • 212 p. • 1996
Cat. No. MP22-15-6-1996E
Canada: $49.95 

Enforcement and Control
(EC)
Main Volume
Looseleaf  • 21.5 x 28 cm • 538 p. • 1996
Cat. No. MP22-15-1-1996E
Canada: $129.95 

Inland Processing (IP)
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 604 p. • 1998
Cat. No. MP22-15-4-1998E
Canada: $79.95

Port of Entry (PE)
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 712 p. • 1996
Cat. No. MP22-15-2-1996E
Canada: $169.95 

Citizenship and
Immigration Manuals 
on CD-ROM
Includes legislation and
regulations as well as
information on policy,
enforcement, control and
operational memoranda.
(Standing Order)
Cat. No. MP22-15-MRC 
ISBN 0-660-60257-1
Canada: $69.95 per issue

14

Government and Legislation



Improved Reporting 
to Parliament — Pilot
Document
A complete list of reports is
available upon request.

Info Source: Sources of
Federal Employee
Information 2000-2001
Helps current and former federal
employees locate any personal
information held by the
Government of Canada.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 209 p. • 2000
Cat. No. BT51-3-12-2001
ISBN 0-660-61563-0
Canada: $39.95

Info Source: Sources of
Federal Government
Information 2000-2001
Details government departments
and agencies and their information
holdings, and clarifies the public’s
right to access under the Access to
Information Act.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 1,102 p. • 2000
Cat. No. BT51-3-1-2001E
ISBN 0-660-18307-2
Canada: $49.95

Language of Parliament
See Language and Writing Aids,
p. 29

Parliamentary Papers
Official recordings of
Parliamentary business.

Papers Online
www.parl.gc.ca/common/
library_prb.asp?Language=E)

Papers Not Online
Call 1-800-635-7943 
(North America only)

Performance Reports
A complete list of reports
evaluating the performance of
87 government departments and
agencies is available upon request.

Précis of Procedure 
How Parliament carries out
business.
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm • 147 p. • 1996  
Cat. No. X9-2-5-1996 
ISBN 0-660-60028-5
Canada: $21.95 

15

Government and Legislation



Public Accounts of
Canada 2000 
Information about the country’s
assets and liabilities, expenditures
and revenues.

Crown Corporations and
Other Corporate Interests
of Canada: 2000
Softcover • 20.5 x 28 cm • 209 p. • 2000
Cat. No. P51-1-2000-3E
ISBN 0-660-18306-4
Canada: $29.95

Volume 1: Summary Report
and Financial Statements
Softcover • 21 x 27 cm • 247 p. • 2000
Cat. No. P51-1-2000-1E  
ISBN 0-660-18104-5
Canada: $19.95 

Volume 2, Part 1: Details of
Expenditures and Revenues
Softcover • 21 x 27 cm • 426 p. • 2000
Cat. No. P51-1-2000-2-1E 
ISBN 0-660-18105-3 
Canada: $34.95

Vol. 2, Part 2: Additional
Information and Analyses
Softcover • 21 x 27 cm • 347 p. • 2000
Cat. No. P51-1-2000-2-2E 
ISBN 0-660-18107-X
Canada: $29.95

Smoking By-Laws in
Canada 1991
Municipal restrictions on tobacco
use in public places and
summaries of federal and
provincial/territorial legislation.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 69 p. • 1992 
Cat. No. H46-1-26-1991E 
ISBN 0-660-14749-1
Canada: $9.95 

Standing Committee
Reports 
Recent reports and studies from
the House of Commons.

A Work in Progress: The
Corrections and Conditional
Release Act (Justice and
Human Rights)
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 145 p. • 2000  
Cat. No. XC66-362-1-2-01
ISBN 0-660-61320-4
Canada: $33.00 

Challenge for Change:
A Study of Cost Recovery
(Finance)
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 70 p. • 2000  
Cat. No. XC26-362-1-1-02E
ISBN 0-660-18221-1
Canada: $18.00 

Combatting Organized
Crime (Justice and Human
Rights)
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 7 p. • 2000  
Cat. No. XC66-362-1-1-01
ISBN 0-660-61555-X
Canada: $14.00 

Forest Management
Practices in Canada as an
International Trade Issue
(Natural Resources and
Government Operations)
See Business and Trade, p. 4

Implementation of Part VII
of the Official Languages
Act — Interim Report
(Official Languages)
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 46 p. • 2000 
Cat. No.YC3-362-2-01
ISBN 0-660-61321-2
Canada: $21.00 

Interim Report on the
Competition Act (Industry)
See Business and Trade, p. 4 

Pesticides: Making the
Right Choice — For the
Protection of Health and
the Environment (House 
of Commons study)
See Natural Resources and 
the Environment, p. 32

Procurement Study
(National Defence and
Veterans Affairs)
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 51 p. • 2000 
Cat. No. XC34-362-1-1-01
ISBN 0-660-61302-6
Canada: $22.00 

Seeking a Balance: Final
Report on Human
Resources Development
Canada Grants and
Contributions (Human
Resources Development and
the Status of Persons with
Disabilities)
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 56 p. • 2000  
Cat. No. XC67-362-1-1-02
ISBN 0-660-61316-6
Canada: $23.00  

The Challenge of Change:
A Consideration of the
Canadian Book Industry
(Canadian Heritage)
See Culture and Heritage, p. 11

Standing Orders of the
House of Commons 2001
The official rules and procedures
of the House of Commons.
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm • 125 p. • 2001 
Cat. No. X9-2-2001 
ISBN 0-660-61564-9
Canada: $21.95

Statutes of Canada 2000
Two volumes containing the Acts
passed in parliament in the year
2000. Annual statutes for previous
years and the 1985 revised
statutes are also available.
Two Volumes
Hardcover • 21 x 26 cm • 2001 
Cat. No.YX2-2000
Canada: $225.00

16

Government and Legislation



Table of Private Acts 
of Canada 1867 to
December 31, 2000 
Lists all private acts published in
the Statutes of Canada, other than
those dealing with divorce, enacted
since 1867, and includes lists of
amendments and repeals.
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm• 123 p. • 2001
Cat. No.YX1-5-2000
ISBN 0-660-61591-6
Canada: $44.95 

Table of Public Statutes:
Table of Acts and
Responsible Ministers 
Lists all chapters of the 1985
revised statutes and amendments
as well as other public acts and
amendments from 1907 to the
date indicated for each issue.
(Standing Order)
Softcover • 22 x  28 cm
Cat. No. J12-1, price varies 

The Constitution Act 
of 1982
Text of the Act including
amendments.
Softcover • 17 x 25 cm • 27 p. • 1996
Cat. No.YX1-13-1996
ISBN 0-660-59989-9
Canada: $7.95

The Constitution Acts
1867 to 1982
(Consolidated as of
January 1, 2000)
Texts of the 1867 Act (formerly
the British North America Act) with
amendments, and the 1982 Act
which contains the Canadian
Charter of Rights and Freedoms and
other new provisions, including
the procedure for amending the
Constitution of Canada. (Includes
Nunavut.)
Softcover • 16 x 25 cm • 82 p. • 2000
Cat. No.YX1-1-2000
ISBN 0-660-61565-7
Canada: $12.95

The Food and Drugs 
Act and Regulations:
Departmental
Consolidation 
See Health, p. 22

The Manager’s Deskbook:
Fourth Edition 
Management policies and
procedures in the federal 
public service.
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 240 p. • 1995 
Cat. No. BT22-14-1995E 
ISBN 0-660-15743-8
Canada: $19.95

The Supreme Court of
Canada and Its Justices:
1875-2000
See Culture and Heritage, p. 11 

The Weekly Checklist of
Canadian Government
Publications
All free and priced publications
released the previous week along
with basic ordering information.
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm
Cat. No. IC6-2 
ISSN: 0-706-4659
Canada: $60.00  (Annual subscription)

Trial Within a Reasonable
Time: A Working Paper
Prepared for the Law
Reform Commission of
Canada
Recommendations regarding the
judicial process from the time a
person is charged with an offence
until the trial begins.
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 122 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. J32-1-67-1994 
ISBN 0-660-59103-0
Canada: $29.95

17

Government and Legislation



A Vital Link: Health and
the Environment in
Canada 
How to limit environmental 
health risks while preserving 
and enhancing the environment.
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm • 160 p. • 1992 
Cat. No. H21-112-1992E 
ISBN 0-660-14350-X 
Canada: $18.95

Canada: Living with
Radiation
Sources of radiation and
potentially harmful effects,
including cancer risks and
exposure during pregnancy.
Softcover • 17.5 x 24 cm • 122 p. • 1995
Cat. No. CC172-7-1995E
ISBN 0-660-16036-6
Canada: $12.95

Canada’s Food Guide to
Healthy Eating: Poster
Illustrates a variety of products 
in the four food groups and daily
recommended portions.
Poster • 92 x 59 cm • 1994
Cat. No. H39-297-1994
Canada: $6.95

Canadian Cancer
Incidence Atlas: Volume 1
Demonstrates the distribution 
and variation of cancer-related
mortality in Canada.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 158 p. • 1996 
Cat. No. H49-6-1-1996
ISBN 0-660-60022-6
Canada: $29.95

Canadian STD Guidelines
Recommendations for the
prevention, diagnosis, management
and treatment of sexually
transmitted diseases.

Main Volume 
Softcover • 15 x 22.5 cm • 248 p. • 1998
Cat. No. H49-119-1998E 
ISBN 0-662-27208-0
Canada: $18.95 

Highlights Edition 
Softcover • 27.5 x 20 cm • 20 p. • 1998
Cat. No. H49-119-1998-1E 
ISBN 0-662-27417-2
Canada: $9.95

Drugs Directorate
Guidelines 
Guides pharmaceutical
manufacturers through the
different levels of the drug
approval process. (Standing Order) 

Toxicologic Evaluation
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 1990
Cat. No. H42-2-15-1995E
Canada: $32.95

ICH Harmonized Tripartite
Guidelines: International
Conference on
Harmonization of Technical
Requirements for the
Registration of
Pharmaceuticals for 
Human Use

Clinical Safety Data
Management: Definitions
and Standards for
Expedited Reporting
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 1995
Cat. No. H42-2-67-8-1995E
Canada: $13.95

The Extent of Population
Exposure to Assess Clinical
Safety for Drugs Intended
for Long-Term Treatment 
of Non-life Threatening
Conditions
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 1995
Cat. No. H42-2-67-7-1995E 
Canada: $7.95

Impurities in New Drug
Substances 
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 1995
Cat. No. H42-2-67-6-1995E
Canada: $13.95

Directions for the use 
of Estrogen-progestin
Combination Oral
Contraceptives (OCS)
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 55 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. H42-2-60-1994
Canada: $7.95

18

Health 



Emergency Preparedness
Digest 
A quarterly magazine about
emergency preparation.
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm 
Cat. No. D84-2 
Canada: $20.00 (Annual subscription)

Emergency Response
Guidebook 2000
See Transportation, p. 37

For the Safety of
Canadian Children 
and Youth
Information on childhood
fatalities, hospitalizations, and
emergency room visits due to
injury and poisoning.
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 219 p. • 1998
Cat. No. H39-412-1997E
ISBN 0-660-17066-3
Canada: $29.95

Guidelines for Canadian
Drinking Water Quality
A reference about the quality of
Canada’s public and private
drinking water supplies.
Softcover • 21.5 x 22 cm • 90 p. • 1996
Cat. No. H48-10-1996E
ISBN 0-660-16295-4
Canada: $16.95

Guidelines for Reporting
Adverse Reactions to
Marketed Drugs:
Guidelines for the
Canadian Pharmaceutical
Industry on Reporting
Adverse Reactions to
Marketed Drugs
(Vaccines excluded)
Amendments to the Food and
Drug Regulations.
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 19 p. • 1996
Cat. No. H49-106-1996E 
ISBN 0-660-16635-6
Canada: $11.95

Infection Control
Guidelines 
A manual to help health
institutions establish policies,
standards and procedures for
controlling the spread of
infections.

Main Volume
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 39 p. • 1995
Cat. No. H30-11-6-6-1994E 
ISBN 0-660-15727-6
Canada: $10.95

Perinatal Care
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 63 p. • 1988 
Cat. No. H30-11-6-3E 
ISBN 0-660-14354-2
Canada: $11.95

Laboratory Methods for
the Sensory Analysis of
Food
Procedures and processes
involved in sensory analysis for
food quality control and new
product development.
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 90 p. • 1991
Cat. No.A73-1864-1991E
ISBN 0-660-13807-7
Canada: $14.95

Menopause
A report for health practitioners
and women about menopause and
hormone replacement therapy.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 96 p. • 1995
Cat. No. H42-2-67-1995E
ISBN  0-660-15911-2
Canada: $14.95

Mortality Atlas of
Canada: Volume 5
Shows the geographical
distribution of preventable
diseases affecting senior citizens.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 146 p. • 1995 
Cat. No. H49-6-5-1996 
ISBN 0-660-59860-4
Canada: $29.95

19

Health 



Nobody’s Perfect
A parent-education program
designed for single, young and
low-income parents who may 
have limited education or are
geographically, culturally or 
socially isolated.

Parent Resource Kit
(includes five books,
growth chart, development
chart and emergency
telephone sticker)
Cat. No. H39-132-1997E 
Canada: $10.95

Kit items (sold separately)
Behaviour Book
Softcover • 23 x 23 cm • 44 p. • 1997 
Cat. No. H39-132-4-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-17243-7
Canada: $2.95

Body Book
Softcover • 23 x 23 cm • 36 p. • 1997 
Cat. No. H39-132-1-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-17240-2
Canada: $2.95

Mind Book
Softcover • 23 x 23 cm • 35 p. • 1997 
Cat. No. H39-132-3-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-17242-9
Canada: $2.95

Parents Book
Softcover • 23 x 23 cm • 35 p. • 1997
Cat. No. H39-132-5-1997E 
ISBN 0-662-16430-X
Canada: $2.95

Safety Book
Softcover • 23 x 23 cm • 61 p. • 1997 
Cat. No. H39-132-2-1997E 
ISBN 0-660-17241-0
Canada: $2.95

Growth Chart
Cat. No. H39-132-6-1997 
Canada: $30.00 per set of 50

Development Chart
Cat. No. H39-132-7-1997
Canada: $30.00 per set of 50 

Emergency Telephone
Sticker
Cat. No. H39-132-8-1997E
Canada: $20.00 per set of 100

Facilitator’s Guide
Looseleaf • 24 x 28 cm • 197 p. • 2000
Cat. No. H39-133-1-2000E 
ISBN 0-660-18142-8
Canada: $21.95

Invitation Card and
Envelope
Cat. No. H39-133-5E 
Canada: $30.00 per set of 100

Safe-Sorry Game
Cat. No. H39-133-7-1997
Canada: $37.50 per set of 50 

T-Shirt Transfer
Cat. No. H39-133-8E
Canada: $40.00 per set of 100

Nobody’s Perfect Sticker
Cat. No. H39-133-9-1997E
Canada: $20.00 per set of 100

20

Health 



Nutrient Value of Some
Common Foods
The nutritional content of 975
foods commonly consumed by
Canadians.
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm • 36 p. • 1999
Cat. No. H58-28-1999E
ISBN 0-660-17784-6
Canada: $8.95

Oral Contraceptives 1994
The use of oral contraceptives
and their affect on health.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 109 p. • 1995
Cat. No. H42-2-68-1995E 
ISBN 0-660-15912-0
Canada: $14.95

Postpartum Parent
Support Program
A guide for health professionals
who provide information about
baby and mother care.

Implementation Handbook
Softcover • 20.5 x 25.5 cm • 87 p. • 1989 
Cat. No. H39-153-1-1989E 
ISBN 0-660-13155-2
Canada: $20.00

Reference Manual
New edition forthcoming.

Radiation Safety for
Diagnostic X-Ray
Equipment
Safety codes and operational
recommendations.

Diagnostic X-ray
Equipment Compliance and
Facility Survey:
Recommended Procedures
for Equipment and Facility
Testing
Softcover • 13.5 x 21.5 cm • 98 p. • 1994
Cat. No. H46-2-94-184E 
ISBN 0-660-15499-4 
Canada: $12.95  

Radiation Protection in
Mammography
Softcover • 13.5 x 22 cm • 85 p. • 1995
Cat. No. H46-2-94-188E 
ISBN 0-660-15611-3
Canada: $12.95

Royal Commission
on New
Reproductive
Technologies

Various reports, studies and
recommendations with regard to
reproductive technologies such as
test tube babies, fertility drugs, egg
and embryo donation, womb
rental, gene therapy and sex
selection.

Final Report
Proceed With Care: Final
Report of the Royal
Commission on New
Reproductive Technologies
Softcover • 16.5 x 24.5 cm • 1,275 p.
• 1993 
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3E 
ISBN 0-660-15359-9
Canada: $52.00

Proceed With Care: Final
Report of the Royal
Commission on New
Reproductive Technologies
— Summary and Highlights
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 26 p. • 1993 
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-3 
ISBN 0-660-58996-6
Canada: $12.95

Special Studies
Volume 1: New
Reproductive Technologies
Ethical Aspects
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 409 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-14E
ISBN 0-662-21375-0
Canada: $29.95 

Volume 2: Social Values and
Attitudes Surrounding New
Reproductive Technologies
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 505 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-15E
ISBN 0-662-21376-9 
Canada: $29.95 

Volume 4: Legal and Ethical
Issues in New Reproductive
Technologies Pregnancy and
Parenthood
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 771 p. • 1994
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-17E 
ISBN 0-662-21378-5 
Canada: $29.95

Volume 5: New
Reproductive Technologies
and the Science, Industry,
Education and Social
Welfare Systems in Canada
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 493 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-18E 
ISBN 0-662-21379-3 
Canada: $29.95 

Volume 6: The Prevalence 
of Infertility in Canada
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 327 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-19E
ISBN 0-662-21380-7 
Canada: $29.95 

Volume 7: Understanding
Infertility Risk Factors
Affecting Fertility
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 705 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-20E 
ISBN 0-662-21381-5 
Canada: $29.95 

21

Health 



Volume 8: Prevention 
of Infertility
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 237 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-21E 
ISBN 0-662-21382-3 
Canada: $29.95

Volume 9: Treatment 
of Infertility-Assisted
Reproductive Technologies
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 669 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-22E
ISBN 0-662-21383-1 
Canada: $29.95

Volume 10: Treatment 
of Infertility — Current
Practices and Psychosocial
Implications
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 815 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-23E 
ISBN 0-662-21384-X 
Canada: $29.95

Volume 11: The Case for
Evidence-Based Medicine
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 809 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-24E 
ISBN 0-662-21385-8 
Canada: $29.95

Volume 12: Prenatal
Diagnosis Background 
and Impact on Individuals
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 543 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-25E 
ISBN 0-662-21386-6 
Canada: $29.95

Volume 13: Current
Practice of Prenatal
Diagnosis in Canada
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 623 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-26E 
ISBN 0-662-21387-4 
Canada: $29.95

Volume 14: Technologies of
Sex Selection and Prenatal
Diagnosis
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 277 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-27E 
ISBN 0-662-21388-2
Canada: $29.95

Volume 15: Background and
Current Practice of Fetal
Tissue and Embryo
Research in Canada
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 289 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. Z1-1989-3-41-28E 
ISBN 0-662-21389-0
Canada: $29.95

The Canadian Guide to
Clinical Preventive Health
Care
A reference to help health care
specialists and policy planners
evaluate the prevention of medical
conditions.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 1,009 p. • 1994
Cat. No. H21-117-1994E
ISBN 0-660-15732-2
Canada: $69.95

The Food and Drugs 
Act and Regulations:
Departmental
Consolidation
The Act and regulations for
importing, processing, labelling and
selling products such as foods,
drugs, vitamins and cosmetics.
(Standing Order)
Main Volume             
Looseleaf • 20 x 27 cm • 1,000 p. • 1997  
Cat. No. H41-1-1999E
Canada: $79.95

Women, Sport and
Physical Activity:
Research and
Bibliography
An analysis that links the
principles of feminism to sport,
culture and society.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 165 p. • 1991  
Cat. No. H93-98-1990E 
ISBN 0-660-13608-2
Canada: $24.95

22

Health 



artSource
A series of books, each written by
a distinguished Canadian artist, to
assist aspiring artists in achieving
career goals.

Dance in Canada
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 43 p. • 1993 
Cat. No. CI95-52-1-1993E 
ISBN 0-662-21164-2 
Canada: $5.95

Film, Video and
Photography in Canada
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 47 p. • 1993 
Cat. No. CI95-52-2-1993E 
ISBN 0-662-21165-0
Canada: $5.95

Folk Arts and Crafts in
Canada
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 47 p. • 1993
Cat. No. CI95-52-5-1993E 
ISBN 0-662-21168-5
Canada: $5.95

Music in Canada
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 39 p. • 1993
Cat. No. CI95-52-3-1993E 
ISBN 0-662-21166-9
Canada: $5.95 

Theatre in Canada
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 43 p. • 1993
Cat. No. CI95-52-7-1993E 
ISBN 0-662-21170-7
Canada: $5.95

Visual Arts in Canada
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 43 p. • 1993
Cat. No. CI95-52-6-1993E 
ISBN 0-662-21169-3 
Canada: $5.95

Writing in Canada
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 39 p. • 1993
Cat. No. CI95-52-4-1993E 
ISBN 0-662-21167-7
Canada: $5.95

Canada Labour Code
Office Consolidations
Recent legislative changes
regarding industrial relations,
labour standards, and
occupational health and safety
for federally employed or
regulated employees.

Canada Labour Code:
Part I 
Softcover • 21 x 27 cm • 96 p. • 2000  
Cat. No.YX76-L2-1-2000
ISBN 0-660-61617-3
Canada: $8.95

Canada Labour Code:
Part II
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 55 p. • 2000 
Cat. No.YX76-L2-2-2000
ISBN 0-660-61574-6
Canada: $6.95

Canada Labour Code:
Part III
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 72 p. • 2001
Cat. No.YX76-L2-3-2001
ISBN 0-660-61622-X
Canada: $7.95

Canadian Labour Standards
and Other Related
Regulations: Office
Consolidation
Legislation concerning labour
standards in Canada.
New edition forthcoming.

Regulations Respecting
Occupational Safety and
Health Made Under Part II
of the Canada Labour
Code; Safety and Health
Committees and
Representatives Regulations 
Binder • Looseleaf • 17.5 x 22.5 cm • 2000
Cat. No. L31-85-2000E 
ISBN 0-660-17796-X
Canada: $27.95

23

Jobs,Workers and Careers



Career Handbook 
Designed for counsellors, this
Handbook links characteristics 
of workers to occupations in 
the National Occupational
Classification (NOC).
Two volumes
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm • 1996
Cat. No. MP53-25-5-1996E 
ISBN 0-660-16300-4
Canada: $89.95

Collective Bargaining
Bulletin 
A monthly publication regarding
recently signed major collective
agreements in Canada. Published
11 times per year.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm  
Cat. No. L12-23E 
Canada: $50.00 (Annual subscription)

Employment Insurance
Act and Other Related
Legislation: Office
Consolidation
Recent changes to the Act
including eligibility requirements,
length of claim, and income tax
adjustments. (Standing Order)
Main Volume
Looseleaf • 22 x 28 cm • 1999 
Cat. No.YX76-U1-1996-2 
Canada: $20.95    

Supplementary Package
Looseleaf • 22 x 28 cm • 1999
Cat. No.YX76-U1-1996-2-1
Canada: $8.95

Fair Wages and Hours 
of Labour 
The regulations applied to 
every contract made with the
Government of Canada for the
construction, remodelling, repair
or demolition of any work.
Looseleaf • 22 x 28 cm • 4 p. • 1999
Cat. No.YX76-L4-1015-1999 
Canada: $4.95

Immigration Manual:
Temporary Foreign
Worker Guidelines 
See Government and Legislation,
p. 14

Info Source: Sources 
of Federal Employee
Information 2000-2001
See Government and Legislation,
p. 15

Leaders: A Guide for
Operational Supervisors
An overview of supervisory 
issues such as job orientation,
performance standards and
communications skills.
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 37 p. • 1985
Cat. No. SC3-78-1985 
ISBN 0-662-53550-2
Canada: $6.75

National Occupational
Classification (NOC)
Provides an accurate picture 
of the Canadian labour market,
with descriptions of over 500
occupational groups that cover
35,000 job titles.This updated
version includes a CD-ROM, a
revised Index of Titles, and a
poster-sized NOC matrix that
illutrates the entire classification.
Binder • Looseleaf • 30 x 29 cm • 2001
Cat. No. MP53-25-2001E
ISBN 0-660-18377-3
Canada: $99.95

24

Jobs,Workers and Careers



The Conflict of Interest
and Post-Employment
Code for the Public
Service 
Compliance measures for all
federal public servants when in
office and post-employment.
Softcover • 21 x 10 cm • 18 p. • 1985
Cat. No. BT53-3-1985 
ISBN 0-660-53111-9
Canada: $15.00 per set of 10

The Wage Settlements
Bulletin 
A monthly publication about
major developments in collective
bargaining in Canada.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm  
Cat. No. L12-20-1E 
Canada: $200.00 (Annual subscription)

Unemployment Insurance
Glossary
See Language and Writing Aids,
p. 30

Universal Classification
Standard (UCS)
publications

Universal Classification
Standard 
Describes the factors and
elements that comprise the
federal government’s
employment classification
system.
Binder • Looseleaf • 22 x 28 cm • 1999
Cat. No. BT41-3-1-1999E
ISBN 0-660-17901-6
Canada: $18.95

Braille
Loose-leaf in a binder • 22 x 28 cm • 1999
Cat. No. BT41-3-1-1999E-BR
ISBN 0-660-18197-5
Canada: $18.95

UCS 2.0 – Work Description
Writing Guide
Looseleaf • 22 x 28 cm • 79 p. • 2000
Cat. No. BT41-3-2-2000E
ISBN 0-660-18097-9
Canada: $9.95

Braille
Looseleaf in a binder • 22 x 28 cm • 2000
Cat. No. BT41-3-2-2000E-BR
ISBN 0-660-18195-9
Canada: $9.95

UCS 2.0 — Work
Description Writing:
A Self-directed Learning
Program
Looseleaf • 22 x 28 cm • 92 p. • 2000
Cat. No. BT41-3-5-2000E
ISBN 0-660-18176-2
Canada: $11.95

Workplace Conflict?
Making the Right Choice:
A Guide for Federal
Public Servants
Information on handling workplace
issues.
Softcover • 15 x 24 cm • 18 p. • 2000  
Cat. No. SC3-90-2000 
ISBN 0-660-61347-6
Canada: $9.95 

Workplace Gazette 
A quarterly publication 
on collective bargaining.
Cat. No. L12-22E 
ISSN 1480-6886
Canada: $125.00 (Annual subscription)

Your Pension Plan
Explains major terms of the Public
Service Superannuation Act for
federal employees.
Softcover • 13 x 21 cm • 40 p. • 2000
Cat. No. BT43-103-2000 
ISBN 0-662-65290-8 
Canada: $5.95

25

Jobs,Workers and Careers



General

Administrative Writing:
Memos and Letters
Information on tone, style and
correct usage.
Spiralbound • 21.5 x 28 cm • 152 p. • 1986 
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1101E
ISBN 0-660-12117-4
Canada: $14.95

Bibliographic Style
Manual 
Information about, and examples
of, bibliographic presentation for
most documents.
Spiralbound • 19 x 22.5 cm • 194 p. • 1989 
Cat. No. SN3-247-1989E 
ISBN 0-660-13267-2
Canada: $25.50 

Le Guide du rédacteur
Information on French language
usage.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 319 p. • 1996
Cat. No. S53-8-1996F
ISBN 0-660-95300-5
Canada: $23.95

List of Names for
Countries, Capitals 
and Inhabitants
Common names as well as official
names recognized by the United
Nations.
Softcover • 14 x 22 cm • 76 p. • 2000
Cat. No. S53-26-2000  
ISBN 0-660-61328-X
Canada: $18.95

Plain Language:
Clear and Simple
Seven steps to plain language
writing.
Spiralbound • 15.5 x 23 cm • 59 p. • 1991
Cat. No. CI53-3-3-1991E
ISBN 0-660-14185-X
Canada: $10.95

Braille
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 1991 
Cat. No. CI53-3-3-1991E-BR 
ISBN 0-660-14186-8
Canada: $6.95

Terminology Update 
A quarterly publication about
terminology, linguistics and
translation.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm  
Cat. No. S52-1
Canada: $32.95 (Annual subscription)

The Canadian Style:
A Guide to Writing 
and Editing
Information on English language
usage and guidelines to
appropriate document formatting.
Co-published with Dundurn Press.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 256 p. • 1997  
Cat. No. S2-158-1996E
ISBN 1-55002-276-8
Canada: $23.95

26

Language and Writing Aids



English as a
Second Language

Avoiding Traps in English
Sentences that highlight similarities
and differences between English
and French.
Softcover • 24.5 x 17 cm • 31 p. • 1979
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1031 
ISBN 0-660-10084-3
Canada: $4.95 

Gambits 1, 2, 3
A guide to help people improve
their conversational skills.

Gambits 1: Openers
Softcover • 20 x 21 cm • 64 p. • 1976  
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1001
ISBN 0-660-11593-X
Canada: $9.95

Gambits 2: Links
Softcover • 20 x 21 cm • 68 p. • 1976  
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1002
ISBN 0-660-11594-8
Canada: $9.95

Gambits 3: Responders,
Closers & Inventory
Softcover • 20 x 21 cm • 65 p. • 1979  
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1003
ISBN 0-660-11595-6
Canada: $9.95

Idioms 
For people who wish to better
understand everyday, idiomatic
expressions in conversational
settings.

Idioms 1
Softcover • 28 x 21.5 cm • 87 p. • 1980  
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1071
ISBN 0-660-10810-0
Canada: $8.95

Cassette
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-5071
Canada: $13.95

Idioms 2
Softcover • 28 x 21.5 cm • 73 p. • 1991  
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1072E
ISBN 0-660-14221-X
Canada: $8.95

Cassette
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-5072
Canada: $13.95

Interface Canada
An oral communications program
with a focus on language for the
workplace. For complete details
please request our language
catalogue: Cat. No. P62-40-3-1997E

Phonological Series
A complete series for perfect
pronunciation, rhythm, stress and
unstress in English.

Rhythm & Unstress
Softcover • 17.5 x 22.5 cm • 28 p. • 1992 
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1019 
ISBN 0-660-14406-9
Canada: $6.50

Cassette 
Cat. No. SC83-99-5500-1019
Canada: $9.95

Sound Production: h
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 33 p. • 1976
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1015 
ISBN  0-660-11886-6
Canada: $5.00

Cassette 
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-5015 
ISBN 0-660-12898-5
Canada: $10.50 

Sound Production: th
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 20 p. • 1985
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1014
ISBN 0-660-11883-1
Canada: $8.95

Cassette 
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-5014
ISBN 0-660-12899-3
Canada: $10.50 

Syllable Stress & Unstress
Softcover • 17.5 x 23 cm • 56 p. • 1979
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1012
ISBN 0-660-12634-6
Canada: $6.50

27

Language and Writing Aids



Cassettes (2)
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-5012 
ISBN 0-660-12950-7
Canada: $10.50 

Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-5013 
ISBN 0-660-12951-5
Canada: $10.50 

Vowel Dimensions
Softcover • 17.5 x 23 cm • 83 p. • 1983
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1016 
ISBN 0-660-11405-4
Canada: $8.95  

Cassettes (3)
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-5016 
ISBN 0-660-12952-3
Canada: $10.50 

Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-5017 
ISBN 0-660-12953-1
Canada: $10.50 

Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-5018 
ISBN 0-660-12954-X
Canada: $10.50

Read Canada!
A self-help guide to help people
learn about Canada while they
improve reading skills.

First Intermediate
Softcover • 18 x 24 cm • 152 p. • 1998
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1065
ISBN 0-660-17598-3
Canada: $15.95

Intermediate
Softcover • 18 x 24 cm • 59 p. •1984
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1063
ISBN 0-660-11734-7
Canada: $9.95

Cassette 
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-5063 
ISBN 0-660-12896-9
Canada: $10.50 

Intermediate Plus
Softcover • 18 x 24 cm • 87 p. • 1985 
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1064
ISBN 0-660-11894-7
Canada: $7.00

Cassette 
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-5064 
ISBN 0-660-12897-7
Canada: $12.00

The Ancestry of Canadian
English
Useful facts about the English
dialect used in Canada.
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 74 p. • 1980 
Cat. No. SC83-99-5000-1052
Canada: $5.30

French as a
Second Language

Amélioration de la
prononciation (Improving
Pronunciation)
A guide for self-learning or group
instruction designed to help
people who wish to correctly
produce French sounds, rhythm
and intonation.

Initiation à l’alphabet
phonétique du français
Softcover • 18 x 21.5 cm • 28 p. • 1991
Cat No. SC84-1-9000-2000F 
ISBN 0-660-93203-2
Canada: $5.95 

Cassette 
Cat No. SC84-1-9000-5000F 
Canada: $11.95

Les nasales et les 
semi-consonnes
Softcover • 18 x 21.5 cm • 144 p. • 1993 
Cat. No. SC84-1-9000-1003F 
ISBN 0-660-94268-2 
Canada: $14.95 

Answer Sheets 
Cat. No. SC84-1-9000-2003F 
Canada: $2.95 

Cassettes (2)
Cat. No. SC84-1-9000-5007F
Canada: $13.95

Cat. No. SC84-1-9000-5008F 
Canada: $13.95

Les voyelles orales
Softcover • 18 x 21.5 cm • 184 p. • 1991
Cat. No. SC84-1-9000-1001F
ISBN 0-660-93205-9
Canada: $14.95

Answers Sheet
Softcover • 22 cm • 31 p. • 1991
Cat. No. SC84-1-9000-2001F
Canada: $2.95

Cassettes (3)
Cat. No. SC84-1-9000-5001F
Canada: $13.95

Cat. No. SC84-1-9000-5002F
Canada: $13.95

Cat. No. SC84-1-9000-5003F
Canada: $15.50

Outil d’évaluation
Softcover • 18 x 22 cm • 10 p. • 1993
Cat No. SC84-1-9000-1100F 
ISBN 0-660-94265-8
Canada: $6.95 

Results Booklet 
Cat No. SC84-1-9000-2100F 
ISBN 0-660-94267-4 
Canada: $3.00 

Correction Key 
Cat No.: SC84-1-9000-3100F 
Canada: $3.25 

Cassette 
Cat No. SC84-1-9000-5100F 
Canada: $11.95

Quelques consonnes et
phénomènes prosodiques
Softcover • 18 x 21.5 cm • 214 p. • 1991
Cat No. SC84-1-9000-1002F 
ISBN 0-660-94172-4 
Canada: $14.95 

Answer Sheet 
Cat No. SC84-1-9000-2002F 
ISBN 0-660-94173-2 
Canada: $2.95

Cassettes (3)
Cat No. SC84-1-9000-5004F 
ISBN 0-660-94287-9
Canada: $13.95

Cat No. SC84-1-9000-5005F 
ISBN 0-660-94288-7
Canada: $13.95 

Cat No. SC84-1-9000-5006F 
ISBN 0-660-94289-5 
Canada: $13.95 

28

Language and Writing Aids



GIFT — French Grammar
at Your Own Pace
(Windows)
Provides 70 hours of grammar
instruction for beginner,
intermediate and advanced
learners.
Single Workstation
Cat. No. SC84-5-8401-4100F-MR1 
ISBN 0-660-95290-4
Canada: $120.00

Multiple Workstations/LAN 
Cat. No. SC84-5-8401-4200F-DR1 
Canada: $425.00 

Le programme de base
du français au travail
(Basic Program for
Learning French in the
Work Place)
A program for self-learning (Le
francais pour moi) or classroom
instruction (Le français pour nous)
for those at intermediate or
advanced levels of French-language
learning. Individual lessons can be
ordered separately as Blocs 1 to
15. For complete details, please
request our language catalogue:
Cat. No. P62-40-3-1997F.

Le francais pour nous,
Blocs 1-15
Designed for teachers and
students who use the
classroom instruction.
Spiralbound • 22 x 28 cm • 237 p. •1992
Cat. No. SC84-4-8000-1016F
ISBN 0-660-96489-9
Canada: $17.95

Vocabularies and
Glossaries

Acid Rain Glossary
Softcover • 14 x 20.5 cm • 30 p. • 1988 
Cat. No. S52-3-23-1988 
ISBN 0-660-54058-4
Canada: $4.95 

Ada Language Vocabulary 
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 217 p. • 1991
Cat. No. S52-2-206 
ISBN 0-660-56505
Canada: $17.95 

Artifical Intelligence
Vocabulary
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 1,217 p. • 1989 
Cat. No. S52-2-184 
ISBN 0-660-54136
Canada: $38.95

Combinatory Vocabulary
of CAD/CAM in
Mechanical Engineering 
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 145 p. • 1993  
Cat. No. S52-2-219-1993 
ISBN 0-660-58029-2
Canada: $15.95 

Constitutional Glossary 
Softcover • 22 x 22 cm • 279 p. • 1993 
Cat. No. S52-2-220-1993 
ISBN 0-660-58852-8
Canada: $17.95  

Correctional
Administration
Vocabulary 
Softcover • 14 x 22 cm • 325 p. • 1994
Cat. No. S52-2-224-1994 
ISBN 0-660-59111-1
Canada: $29.95 

Electronics and
Telecommunications
Vocabulary 
Softcover • 14 x 22 cm • 1,151 p. • 1993  
Cat. No. S52-2-207-1993 
ISBN 0-660-56532-3
Canada: $53.95

Export Financing and
Insurance Vocabulary 
English-French-Spanish
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 572 p. • 1996 
Cat. No. S52-2-230-1996 
ISBN 0-660-59978-3
Canada: $32.95 

Geotextiles Glossary
Softcover • 14 x 20.5 cm • 74 p. • 1992
Cat. No. S52-3-39-1992 
ISBN 0-660-57069
Canada: $8.95

Graphic Arts Vocabulary 
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 573 p. • 1993 
Cat. No. S52-2-210-1993 
ISBN 0-660-58025-X
Canada: $36.95

Integrated Pest
Management Glossary 
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 141 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. S52-2-221-1994 
ISBN 0-660-58989-3
Canada: $17.95 

Language of Parliament
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 135 p. • 1989 
Cat. No. S52-2-189 
ISBN 0-660-54758-9
Canada: $17.95 

29

Language and Writing Aids



Lexique analogique
Softcover • 15 x 22.5 cm • 257 p. • 1997 
Cat. No. S53-22-1997
ISBN 0-660-60255-5
Canada: $23.95

Ozone Layer Dictionary 
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 493 p. • 1993  
Cat. No. S52-2-218-1993 
ISBN 0-660-58897-8
Canada: $36.95 

RADARSAT and Microwave
Remote Sensing
Vocabulary 
Softcover • 14 x 22 cm • 145 p. • 1994
Cat. No. S52-2-229-1994 
ISBN 0-660-59632-6
Canada: $17.95 

Terminology used by
Parks Canada 
Softcover • 14 x 22 cm • 456 p. • 1997 
Cat. No. S52-2-236-1997 
ISBN 0-660-60200-8
Canada: $45.95 

Thesaurus of Information
Sciences and Technologies 
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 164 p. • 1992  
Cat. No. CO28-1-87-1992 
ISBN 0-660-57098-X
Canada: $44.95 

Trilingual Vocabulary 
of Nuclear Waste
Management 
French-English-Spanish 
Softcover • 14 x 22 cm • 1,088 p. • 1997
Cat. No. S52-2-231-1996 
ISBN 0-660-60041-2
Canada: $54.95 

Trilingual Vocabulary of
Road Transport Vehicles 
French-English-Spanish.
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 319 p. • 1995 
Cat. No. K971-6-1995 
ISBN 2-551-16391-9
Canada: $29.95

Unemployment Insurance
Glossary
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 421 p. • 1992  
Cat. No. S52-5-3-1992 
ISBN 0-660-57314-8
Canada: $30.95 

Vocabulary of Computer-
Assisted Instruction 
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 214 p. • 1996
Cat. No. S52-2-227-1996 
ISBN 0-660-59877-9
Canada: $29.95 

Vocabulary of Computer
Security and Viruses
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 333 p. • 1995 
Cat. No. S52-2-226-1995 
ISBN 0-660-59791-8
Canada: $29.95 

Vocabulary of Enzyme
Engineering 
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 529 p. • 1993  
Cat. No. S52-2-217-1993 
ISBN 0-660-58874-9
Canada: $38.95

Vocabulary of Family
Violence 
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 209 p. • 1994  
Cat. No. S52-2-222-1994 
ISBN 0-660-59106-5
Canada: $19.95 

Vocabulary of Geology:
Gitology-Metallogeny
Softcover • 14 x 22 cm • 476 p. • 1997  
Cat. No. S52-2-228-1996 
ISBN 0-660-59608-3
Canada: $49.95 

Vocabulary of
Government Finance
Management
Softcover • 14 x 22 cm • 580 p. • 1997  
Cat. No. S52-2-232-1997
ISBN 0-660-60198-2
Canada: $52.95

Vocabulary of Hazardous
Materials in the
Workplace 
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 1,039 p. • 1993  
Cat. No. S52-2-215-1993 
ISBN 0-660-57958-8
Canada: $39.95 

Vocabulary of Medical
Signs and Symptoms
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 426 p. • 1990 
Cat. No. S52-2-199 
ISBN 0-660-55811-4
Canada: $29.95

Vocabulary of Public
Sector Auditing 
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 291 p. • 1992 
Cat. No. S52-2-216-1992 
ISBN 0-660-57474-8
Canada: $20.95

Vocabulary of Signs and
Symptoms of the
Musculoskeletal System
Softcover • 14 x 21.5 cm • 528 p. • 1990
Cat. No. S52-2-198 
ISBN 0-660-55810-6
Canada: $32.95

30

Language and Writing Aids



Acid Rain Glossary
See Language and Writing Aids,
p. 29

Canadian Forces Pest
Management Manual 
on CD-ROM
Pesticide safety and the
environment, pest management,
fumigation, and aircraft
disinfection.
Single workstation
Cat. No. D2-103-1997-MRC
ISBN 0-660-60025-5
Canada: $99.95

Multiple Workstation/LAN
Cat. No. D2-103-1997-MRC-D1
Canada: $199.95

Castleguard 
A photographic portrayal of a
glacier-rimmed valley and its caves
in Banff National Park.
Hardcover • 28 x 22 cm • 272 p. • 1985 
Cat. No. R62-223-1985E 
ISBN 0-660-11790-8
Canada: $34.95

Chemical Contaminants
in Canadian Aquatic
Ecosystems
An overview of toxic chemicals 
in Canadian waters and specific
information on marine ecosystems
by geographical area.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 300 p. • 1998
Cat. No. FS23-340-1998E
ISBN 0-660-17475-8
Canada: $89.95

Concise Gazetteer 
of Canada
A compilation of provincial/
territorial gazetteers that includes
correct names and specific
locations of geographical areas.
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 636 p. • 1997
Cat. No. M86-16-1997-1
ISBN 0-660-60185-0
Canada: $39.95

Gazetteers of Canada
Provincial/territorial maps that
include the approved names for
populated places, lakes, rivers,
mountains, provincial/territorial
parks and Indian reserves.

Manitoba
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 109 p. • 1994
Cat. No. M86-3-1999
ISBN 0-660-60786-7
Canada: $19.95

Northwest Territories
Microfiche • 1980
Cat. No. M86-22-1980-M 
ISBN 0-660-52807-X
Canada: $3.75

Prince Edward Island
Microfiche • 1990
Cat. No. M86-13-1990-M 
ISBN 0-660-54846-1
Canada: $3.25

Saskatchewan
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 138 p. • 1998
Cat. No. M86-9-1998
ISBN 0-660-60540-6
Canada: $24.95

Microfiche • 1985 
Cat. No. M86-9-1985-M 
ISBN 0-660-53125-9
Canada: $2.50

Governor General Roméo
LeBlanc’s Millennium
Canada Map
A full-colour, topographic view of
Canada as if seen from space.
Map • 105 x 87.5 cm • 1999
Cat. No. M40-61-1999
ISBN 0-660-61231-3
Canada: $5.95

Marine Environmental
Assessment of the
Estuary and Gulf of 
St. Lawrence 
Environmental issues and human
impacts on this ecosystem,
organized according to its physics,
biology, fisheries and chemistry.
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm • 128 p. • 1997
Cat. No. FS23-292-1997E
ISBN 0-660-16852-9
Canada: $12.95 

31

Natural Resources and the Environment



Ozone Layer Dictionary 
See Language and Writing Aids,
p. 30

Pesticides: Making the
Right Choice — For the
Protection of Health and
the Environment
A House of Commons study on
the management and use of
pesticides in Canada.
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm • 212 p. • 2000 
Cat. No. XC50-362-1-1-01E 
ISBN 0-660-18093-6 
Canada: $32.00

Prospecting in Canada 
Information on all aspects of
prospecting, including classifying
mineral deposits, using maps,
reports and air photographs, and
testing discoveries.
Hardcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 308 p. • 1980  
Cat. No. M43-7-1970 
ISBN 0-660-10519-5 
Canada: $31.25

The Climates of Canada
A perspective of Canada’s diverse
climates through photographs and
text.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 300 p. • 1990
Cat. No. EN56-1-1990E
ISBN 0-660-13459-4
Canada: $19.95

The Great Lakes:
An Environmental Atlas
and Resource Book
The physical, environmental and
social aspects of a geographical
area that contains one-quarter 
of Canada’s population.
Softcover • 35 x 28 cm • 46 p. • 1995
Cat. No. EN40-349-1995E
ISBN 0-662-23441-3
Canada: $19.95

32

Natural Resources and the Environment



A Catalog of Types of
Coleoptera in the
Canadian National
Collection of Insects,
Supplement III 
Material added to the collection
from January 1, 1981 to
December 31, 1989.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 65 p. • 1993 
Cat. No.A53-1884-1993 
ISBN 0-660-57939-1
Canada: $10.00 

Atlas of Aphids Trapped
in Agricultural Crops
Photographs, descriptions and
common names.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 66 p. • 1994 
Cat. No.A43-1901-1994E 
ISBN 0-660-15551-6
Canada: $15.00 

Catalog of the Order
Tylenchida (Nematoda)
A consolidated list that provides
information about widely
scattered nematological material.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 196 p. • 1991  
Cat. No.A53-1869-1991 
ISBN 0-660-56494-7
Canada: $10.00 

Common and Scientific
Names of Weeds in
Canada
Describes 1,130 species of weeds.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 132 p. • 2000 
Cat. No.A53-1397-2000 
ISBN 0-660-61560-6
Canada: $22.00

Diptera Types in the
Canadian National
Collection of Insects 
A catalogue designed to assist
systematists locate specimens 
for research.

Part 1. Nematocera  
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 113 p. • 1991 
Cat. No.A53-1845-1990 
ISBN 0-660-55684-7 
Canada: $10.00 

Part 2: Brachycera
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm • 112 p. • 1993 
Cat. No.A53-1896-1993 
ISBN 0-660-57979-0
Canada: $10.00

Ducks at a Distance: A
Waterfowl Identification
Guide
Fall and winter plumage patterns
as well as size, shape and flight
characteristics.
Softcover • 10.5 x 17.5 cm. • 1979
Cat. No. CW66-36-1979 
ISBN 0-660-10176-9 
Canada: $2.95

Ferns and Fern Allies 
of Canada 
Describes relationships, habitats
and distributions, including
information on aesthetic aspects,
popular appeal and folklore.
Softcover • 15.5 x 23 cm • 430 p. • 1989  
Cat. No.A53-1829-1989E 
ISBN 0-660-13102-1
Canada: $20.00

Forest Insect Pests 
in Canada 
Reviews new methods in forest
insect pest management.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 732 p. • 1995 
Cat. No. FO42-235-1995E 
ISBN 0-660-15945-7
Canada: $69.95 

33

Natural Sciences and Agriculture



Guide to Watching
Whales in Canada
Details on various species as 
well as information on ways 
to observe, but not disturb.
Softcover • 23 x 20.5 cm • 56 p. • 1987
Cat. No. FS23-78-1986E
ISBN 0-660-12188-3
Canada: $9.95

Hymenoptera of the
World 
Illustrated keys to 99 families and
20 superfamilies.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 680 p. • 1993 
Cat. No. A53-1894-1993E 
ISBN 0-660-14933-8
Canada: $25.00

Insects of Eastern
Spruces, Fir and Hemlock 
Information on 75 species or
species groups that cause tree
damage.
Softcover • 16.5 x 25 cm • 159 p. • 1994 
Cat. No. FO64-23-1994E
ISBN 0-660-15112-X
Canada: $39.95 

Integrated Pest
Management Glossary 
See Language and Writing Aids,
p. 29

Manual of Nearctic
Diptera
A comprehensive treatment of
108 families and 2,150 genera of
two-winged flies of North
America.

Volume 1: General
morphology and
terminology
Hardcover • 22 x 28 cm • 674 p. • 1983
Cat. No. A54-3-27E
ISBN 0-660-10731-7
Canada: $20.00

Volume 2: General
morphology and
terminology
Hardcover • 22 x 28 cm • 657 p. • 1987
Cat. No. A54-3-28E 
ISBN 0-660-12125-5
Canada: $20.00

Volume 3: Evolution and
classification
Hardcover • 22 x 28 cm • 1,581 p. • 1990
Cat. No. A54-3-32E
ISBN 0-660-12961-2
Canada: $20.00

Pacific Fishes of Canada
Describes 325 species of fish and
habitat information.
Softcover • 18 x 25.5 cm • 740 p. • 1980
Cat. No. FS94-180
ISBN 0-660-10459-8
Canada: $60.50

111 Range and Forage
Plants of the Canadian
Prairies 
Describes habitat, growth
characters, palatability and
nutritive value, and includes
illustrations for identification.
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 255 p. • 1983
Cat. No. A53-1751-1983E 
ISBN 0-660-11387-2
Canada: $11.00 

Spoilage and Heating of
Stored Agricultural
Products — Prevention,
Detection, and Control
A two-part manual about the
management of specific
commodities.
Spiralbound • 22 x 28 cm • 101 p. • 1989 
Cat. No. A53-1823-1988E 
ISBN 0-660-13043-2
Canada: $10.00

34

Natural Sciences and Agriculture



The Insects and
Arachnids of Canada
Comprehensive information 
with some volumes including
distribution maps and sections 
on natural history and host plants.

Part 1: Collecting,
Preparing and Preserving
Insects, Mites and Spiders 
Softcover • 15 x 22.5 cm • 168 p. • 1977
Cat. No. A42-42-1977-1 
ISBN 0-660-01650-8
Canada: $3.50 

Part 2: The Bark Beetles 
of Canada and Alaska —
Coleoptera: Scolytidae
Softcover • 15 x 22.5 cm • 241 p.• 1981
Cat. No. A42-42-1976-2
ISBN 0-660-01320-7
Canada: $20.00

Part 3: The Aradidae of
Canada — Hemiptera:
Aradidae
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 116 p. • 1977
Cat. No. A42-42-1977-3
ISBN 0-660-01428-9
Canada: $6.00

Part 4: The Anthocoridae 
of Canada and Alaska —
Heteroptera: Anthocoridae 
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 101 p. • 1978
Cat. No. A42-42-1977-4 
ISBN 0-660-01596-X
Canada: $4.00 

Part 5: The Crab Spiders 
of Canada and Alaska —
Araneae: Philodromidae 
and Thomisidae
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 255 p. • 1979
Cat. No. A42-42-1978-5
ISBN  0-660-10104-1
Canada: $6.00

Part 6: The Mosquitoes of
Canada — Diptera: Culicidae
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 390 p. • 1979
Cat. No. A42-42-1979-6
ISBN 0-660-10402-4
Canada: $20.00

Part 8: The Plant Bugs of
the Prairie Provinces of
Canada — Heteroptera:
Miridae
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 408 p. • 1980
Cat. No. A42-42-1980-8
ISBN 0-660-10613-2
Canada: $6.00

Part 10: The Spittlebugs 
of Canada — Homoptera:
Cercopidae
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 102 p. • 1992
Cat. No. A42-42-1982-10E
ISBN 0-660-11246-9
Canada: $6.00

Part 11: The Genera of
Larval Midges of Canada —
Diptera: Chironomidae
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 263 p. • 1983
Cat. No. A42-42-1983-11E
ISBN 0-660-11385-6
Canada: $6.00

Part 12: The Families and
Subfamilies of Canadian
Chalcidoid Wasps —
Hymenoptera: Chalcidoidea
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 149 p. • 1984
Cat. No. A42-42-1983-12E
ISBN 0-660-11482-8
Canada: $6.00

Part 13: The Carrion
Beetles of Canada and
Alaska — Coleoptera:
Silphidae and Agyrtidae
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 121 p. • 1985
Cat. No. A42-42-1985-13E
ISBN 0-660-11752-5
Canada: $6.00

Part 14: The Grasshoppers,
Crickets and Adjacent
Regions — Ulonata:
Dermaptera, Cheleutoptera,
Notoptera, Dictuoptera,
Grylloptera, and
Orthoptera
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 918 p. • 1986
Cat. No. A42-42-1985-14E
ISBN 0-660-11749-5
Canada: $20.00

Part 20: The Genera and
Subgenera of the Sawflies
of Canada and Alaska —
Hymenoptera: Symphyta 
Softcover • 15 x 23 cm • 235 p. • 1992 
Cat. No. A42-42-1992-20E 
ISBN 0-660-14249-X
Canada: $6.00

Tree Diseases of Eastern
Canada
A handbook on diseases and
damage caused by animals, insects
and non-living agents.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 159 p. • 1994
Cat. No. FO42-186-1994E
ISBN 0-660-14936-2
Canada: $51.95

35

Natural Sciences and Agriculture



A.I.P. Canada 2000
Information about rules of the 
air and procedures for aircraft
operation in Canadian skies.
(Annual subscription provides
amendments to the main volume.)
Main Volume 
Looseleaf • 14 x 21.5 cm • 2000
Cat. No.T51-8-2000E
Canada: $32.50

Annual Subscription
Cat. No.T51-8E 
Canada: $30.50

Aircraft Journey Log
Required aboard every aircraft on
each flight.
Softcover • 21 x 28 cm  • 2000
Cat. No.T52-10-1999 
ISBN 0-660-60919-3 
Canada: $23.95

Aircraft Technical Logs
Section 1: Airframe Log
Softcover • 21 x 26.5 cm • 41 p. • 1982
Cat. No. T52-23-1-1987E
ISBN 0-660-17904-0
Canada: $12.95

Section 2: Airframe Log —
Record of installations and
modifications to aircraft
Softcover • 21 x 26.5 cm • 12 p. • 1981
Cat. No. T52-2365-2
Canada: $7.95

Section 3: Engine
Softcover • 21 x 26.5 cm • 25 p. • 1982
Cat. No. T52-2365-3
Canada: $7.95

Section 4: Propeller
Softcover • 21 x 26.5 cm • 26 p. • 1983
Cat. No. T52-2365-4
Canada: $9.95

Section 5: Component
Softcover • 21 x 26.5 cm • 22 p. • 1981
Cat. No. T52-2365-5
Canada: $8.95

Airworthiness Manual
Standards for aviation use as well
as procedures for the design,
manufacture, distribution and
maintenance of aeronautical
products. See also Canadian
Aviation Regulations (CARS).

Chapter 516: Aircraft
Emissions 
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 6 p. • 1991
Cat. No.T51-13-516-1991E 
Canada: $14.25 

Chapter 522: Airworthiness
Standards for Gliders and
Powered Gliders 
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 178 p. • 1986
Cat. No.T51-13-522E
Canada: $51.25 

Chapter 523: VLA —
Airworthiness Standards —
Very Light Aeroplanes 
Looseleaf • 22.1 x 28 cm • 11 p. • 1993 
Cat. No.T51-13-523VLA-E
Canada: $9.95 

Chapter 529: Airworthiness
Standards — Transport
Category Rotorcraft 
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 305 p. • 1986
Cat. No.T51-13-529E
Canada: $73.00 

Chapter 531: Airworthiness
Standards — Manned Free
Balloons 
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 30 p. • 1986
Cat. No.T51-13-531E 
Canada: $6.95 

Chapter 533: Airworthiness
Standards — Aircraft
Engines 
Looseleaf • 22 x 28 cm • 75 p. • 1986
Cat. No.T51-13-533E
Canada: $25.25 

Chapter 535: Airworthiness
Standards — Propellers 
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 16 p. • 2000
Cat. No.T51-15-535-2000E 
Canada: $8.95 

Chapter 537: Airworthiness
Standards — Appliances 
Looseleaf • 21.5 x 28 cm • 9 p. • 1987
Cat. No.T51-13-537E 
Canada: $8.60

Canadian Airworthiness
Directives 2000 
Directives by aircraft type,
engine type and other categories
required for airworthiness
approval.
Looseleaf •  21.5 x 28 cm • 2000
Cat. No.T51-2-3-2000E
Canada: $46.95

Canadian Aviation
Regulations (CARS)
A comprehensive publication that
includes aviation rules, regulations
and standards. Please visit our web
site at publications.pwgsc.gc.ca/
publications/titles/cars-e.html for
details.

Collision Regulations:
Office Consolidation
International regulations for
preventing collisions at sea, 1972,
with Canadian modifications.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 56 p. • 2000
Cat. No.YX76-S9-96-145-2000
ISBN 0-660-61332-8
Canada: $7.95

36

Transportation



Emergency Response
Guidebook 2000 
How-to manual for the first
people to respond to a dangerous
goods/hazardous material incident.
Softcover • 13.5 x 19 cm • 384 p. • 2000
Cat. No.T22-44-2000E
ISBN 0-660-17992-X
Canada: $10.95

Flight Comment
A quarterly magazine about 
flight safety.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 24 p.
Cat. No. DC2-2
ISSN: 0015-3702
Canada: $19.50 (Annual subscription)

List of Ships 2000
Information on approximately
47,000 commercial vessels, fishing
boats and pleasure craft registered
in Canada.

Volume 1: Ships on Register
in Canada other than
Fishing Vessels
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm • 433 p. • 2001 
Cat. No.T34-1-2001-1
ISBN 0-660-61597-5
Canada: $34.95

Volume 2: Fishing Vessels
on Register in Canada
Softcover • 22 x 28 cm • 301 p. • 2001
Cat. No.T34-1-2001-2
ISBN 0-660-61598-3
Canada: $29.95

Table of Life-Saving
Signals
Signals to be employed in
connection with the use of 
shore life-saving apparatus.
Poster • 32 x 62 cm • 1987
Cat. No.T31-59-1986
ISBN 0-660-53315-4
Canada: $16.25

The Canadian Aids to
Navigation System
Devices and systems, external 
to a vessel, that help mariners
determine position and course
and warn them of dangers or
obstructions.
Softcover • 21.5 x 28 cm • 58 p. • 1995
Cat. No.T31-29-1995E
ISBN 0-660-16233-4
Canada: $7.95

Poster • 64 x 28 cm • 1995 
Cat. No.T31-29-1-1995E 
ISBN 0-660-16234-2
Canada: $2.95

37

Transportation



A Campaign of Amateurs: The Siege of Louisbourg 1745 6
A Capital Adventure: A Discovery Guide 
to Canada’s Capital Region  6
A Catalog of Types of Coleoptera in the Canadian National
Collection of Insects 33
A Future Defined: Canada from 1849 to 1873 11
A History of the Vote in Canada: From a Privilege to a Right 6
A History of Women in the Canadian Military 6
A Place Apart: Judicial Independence 
and Accountability in Canada 12
A Place in History 6
A Rattle of Pebbles: The First World War Diaries 
of Two Canadian Airmen 6
A Register of Deceased Persons at Sea 
and on Grosse Île in 1847 7
A Sense of Place,A Sense of Being: The Evolving Role of 
the Federal Government in Support of Culture in Canada 7
A Vital Link: Health and the Environment in Canada 18
A Work in Progress: The Corrections and Conditional 
Release Act 16
A.I.P. Canada 2000 36
Aboriginal Self-Government: Legal and Constitutional Issues 3
Acid Rain Glossary 29
Ada Language Vocabulary 29
Administrative Writing: Memos and Letters 26
Aircraft Journey Log 36
Aircraft Technical Logs 36
Airworthiness Manual 36
Amélioration de la prononciation (Improving Pronunciation) 28
Ancestry of Canadian English 28
Artifical Intelligence Vocabulary 29
artSource 23
Atlas of Aphids Trapped in Agricultural Crops 33
Avoiding Traps in English 27
Bibliographic Style Manual 26
Bridging the Strait: The Story of the Confederation 
Bridge Project 7
British Garrison at Quebec 1751-1871 11
Campaign of Amateurs: The Siege of Louisbourg 1745 6
Canada 125: Its Constitutions 1763-1982 7
Canada and the Early Cold War, 1943-1957 7
Canada Federal Court Reports 12
Canada Gazette 12
Canada Labour Code 23
Canada Supreme Court Reports 12
Canada: Living with Radiation 18
Canada’s Food Guide to Healthy Eating: Poster 18
Canada’s Capital Region: A Capital of Tulips 7

Canada’s Fiduciary Obligation to Aboriginal Peoples 
in the Context of Accession to Sovereignty by Quebec 2
Canadian Aids to Navigation System 37
Canadian Airborne Regiment in Somalia:
A Socio-political Inquiry 13
Canadian Airworthiness Directives 2000 36
Canadian Aviation Regulations (CARS) 36
Canadian Cancer Incidence Atlas 18
Canadian Guide to Clinical Preventive Health Care 22
Canadian Forces Pest Management Manual on CD-ROM 31
Canadian ISBN Publishers Directory 1994 7
Canadian Labour Standards and Other Related Regulations:
Office Consolidation 23
Canadian Military Experience 1867-1995: A Bibliography 11
Canadian Parks System: Classification System 
for Historical Documents 8
Canadian Representatives Abroad 12
Canadian Style: A Guide to Writing and Editing 26
Canadian STD Guidelines 18
Canadian Title Count 1993 8
Canadian War Posters 8
Canadiana: The National Bibliography on CD-ROM 8
Canadians on the Hill: A Continuing Tradition 8
Capital Adventure: A Discovery Guide 
to Canada’s Capital Region 6
Career Handbook 24
Castleguard 31
Catalog of the Order Tylenchida (Nematoda) 33
Catalog of Types of Coleoptera in the Canadian 
National Collection of Insects 33
Catalogue of Archival Fonds and Collections 
of the Music Division 8
Catalogue of Census Returns on Microfilm 1901 8
Challenge for Change: A Study of Cost Recovery 16
Challenge of Change: A Consideration of the 
Canadian Book Industry 11
Chartered Banks: Unclaimed Balances Reported 
as of December 31, 1999 by the Chartered Banks of Canada 4
Checklist of Parish Registers 1986 8
Chemical Contaminants in Canadian Aquatic Ecosystems 31
Choosing Life: Special Report on Suicide 
Among Aboriginal People 3
Citizenship and Immigration Manuals on CD-ROM 14
Class FC: A Classification for Canadian History 9
Climates of Canada 32
Collective Bargaining Bulletin 24
Collision Regulations: Office Consolidation 36
Combatting Organized Crime 16
Combinatory Vocabulary of CAD/CAM 
in Mechanical Engineering 29

38

Index



39

Come Quick Danger: A History of Marine Radio in Canada 9
Commission of Inquiry into the Deployment 
of Canadian Forces to Somalia 12
Common and Scientific Names of Weeds in Canada 33
Companions of the Order of Canada: 125 Portraits 6
Concise Gazetteer of Canada 31
Conflict of Interest and Post-Employment Code 
for the Public Service 25
Consolidated Statutes of Canada and 
Consolidated Regulations of Canada on CD-ROM 13
Constitution Act of 1982 17
Constitution Acts 1867 to 1982 17
Constitutional Glossary 29
Controlling Misconduct in the Military 12
Correctional Administration Vocabulary 29
Crisis Management within a Political Environment:
A Self-Learning Program for Federal Public Service Managers 4
Customs Tariff 2001: Departmental Consolidation 4
Dance in Canada 23
Diagnostic X-ray Equipment Compliance and Facility 
Survey: Recommended Procedures for Equipment and 
Facility Testing 21
Diptera Types in the Canadian National Collection of Insects 33
Dishonoured Legacy: The Lessons of the Somalia Affair 12
Documents on Canadian External Relations 9
Drugs Directorate Guidelines 18
Ducks at a Distance: A Waterfowl Identification Guide 33
Electronic Hansard 13
Electronics and Telecommunications Vocabulary 29
Emergency Preparedness Digest 19
Emergency Response Guidebook 2000 37
Employment Insurance Act and Other Related Legislation:
Office Consolidation 24
Estimates Documents 13
Excise Tax Act and Regulations: Office Consolidation 4
Exploring the Options: Overview of the Third Round 2
Export Financing and Insurance Vocabulary 29
Exporter’s Distribution Primer Series 5
Facing History: Portraits from the National Archives 
of Canada 9
Fair Wages and Hours of Labour 24
Federal Court Reports Consolidated Indexes (1997-2000) 14
Ferns and Fern Allies of Canada 33
Fighting at Restigouche: The Men and Vessels of 1760 
in Chaleur Bay 9
Film,Video and Photography in Canada 23
Financial Administration Act: Office Consolidation 14
Flight Comment 37
Folk Arts and Crafts in Canada 23

Food and Drugs Act and Regulations:
Departmental Consolidation 22
For Seven Generations: An Information Legacy of the 
Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples — The CD-ROM 2
For the Safety of Canadian Children and Youth 19
Forest Insect Pests in Canada 33
Forest Management Practices in Canada 
as an International Trade Issue 4
Fortifications of of Île Aux Noix: A Portrait of the Defensive
Strategy on the Upper Richelieu Border in the 18th and 19th
Centuries 11
Future Defined: Canada from 1849 to 1873 11
Gambits 1, 2, 3 27
Gazetteers of Canada 31
Geotextiles Glossary 29
GIFT — French Grammar at Your Own Pace (Windows) 29
Glenn Gould: Descriptive Catalogue of the Glenn Gould Papers 9
Government of Canada Telephone Directories 2000-2001 14
Governor General Roméo LeBlanc’s Millennium Canada Map 31
Graphic Arts Vocabulary 29
Great Britain Official Publications: Collection Guide 9
Great Lakes: An Environmental Atlas and Resource Book 32
Grosse Île 1847: A Record of Daily Events 10
Guide to Watching Whales in Canada 34
Guidelines for Canadian Drinking Water Quality 19
Guidelines for Reporting Adverse Reactions 
to Marketed Drugs 19
Hansard, Electronic 13
High Arctic Relocation 3
History of the Vote in Canada: From a Privilege to a Right 6
History of Women in the Canadian Military 6
Hong Kong / South China: The Exporter’s Distribution Primer 5
Hymenoptera of the World 34
Idioms 27
Immigration Act: Office Consolidation 14
Immigration Manual 14
Implementation of Part VII of the Official Languages Act 16
Impressions: Stories of the Nation’s Printer,
Early Years to 1900 10
Improved Reporting to Parliament 15
Indian Claims Commission Proceedings 2
Independence in the Prosecution of Offences in the Canadian
Forces: Military Policing and Prosecutorial Discretion 12
Infection Control Guidelines 19
Info Source: Sources of Federal Employee Information 
2000-2001 15
Info Source: Sources of Federal Government Information 
2000-2001 15

Index



Initiation à l’alphabet phonétique du français 28
Insects and Arachnids of Canada 35
Insects of Eastern Spruces, Fir and Hemlock 34
Integrated Pest Management Glossary 29
Interface Canada 27
Interim Report on the Competition Act 4
Je parle français: A Portrait of La Francophonie in Canada 10
Laboratory Methods for the Sensory Analysis of Food 19
Language of Parliament 29
Last Best West 11
Law Applicable to Canadian Forces in Somalia 1992-93 12
Le francais pour nous 29
Le Guide du rédacteur 26
Le programme de base du français au travail 
(Basic Program for Learning French in the Work Place) 29
Leaders:A Guide for Operational Supervisors 24
Les nasales et les semi-consonnes 28
Les voyelles orales 28
Lexique analogique 30
List of Names for Countries, Capitals and Inhabitants 26
List of Ships 2000 37
Look and Learn about our Collections of Objects:
Descriptive and Visual Dictionary of Objects 10
Manager’s Deskbook 17
Manual of Nearctic Diptera 34
MARC 21 Formats 10
Marine Environmental Assessment of the Estuary 
and Gulf of St. Lawrence 31
Menopause 19
Mortality Atlas of Canada 19
Music in Canada 23
NAFTA Customs Procedures Manual 4
National Defence Headquarters: Centre for Decision 13
National Occupational Classification (NOC) 24
Nobody’s Perfect 20
Non-traditional Military Training for Canadian Peacekeepers 13
Norris-la Palme 10
Numerical List of the Randy Bachman Fonds 10
Nutrient Value of Some Common Foods  21
Official Publications of France: Collection Guide 11
Oral Contraceptives 1994 21
Outil d’évaluation 28
Ozone Layer Dictionary 30
Pacific Fishes of Canada 34
Parliamentary Papers 15
Partners in Confederation: Aboriginal Peoples,
Self-Government, and the Constitution 3

Path to Healing: Report of the National Round Table 
on Aboriginal Health and Social Issues 2
Performance Reports 15
Pesticides: Making the Right Choice — 
For the Protection of Health and the Environment 32
Phonological Series 27
Place Apart: Judicial Independence 
and Accountability in Canada 12
Place in History 6
Plain Language: Clear and Simple 26
125 Portraits: Companions of the Order of Canada 6
Postpartum Parent Support Program 21
Précis of Procedure 15
Proceed with Care: Final Report of the Royal Commission 
on Reproductive Technologies 21
Procurement Study 16
Prospecting in Canada 32
Public Accounts of Canada 2000 16
Public Policy and Aboriginal Peoples Series: 1965-1992 3
Quality Assurance in Services: An ISO-9000 Workbook 
for Small Professional Service Firms 5
Quelques consonnes et phénomènes prosodiques 28
RADARSAT and Microwave Remote Sensing Vocabulary 30
Radiation Protection in Mammography 21
Radiation Safety for Diagnostic X-Ray Equipment 21
111 Range and Forage Plants of the Canadian Prairies 34
Rattle of Pebbles: The First World War Diaries 
of Two Canadian Airmen 6
Read Canada! 28
Records of our History 11
Register of Deceased Persons at Sea and on Grosse Île in 1847 7
Regulations Respecting Occupational Safety and Health 
made under Part II of the Canada Labour Code 23
Rhythm & Unstress 27
Royal Commission on Aboriginal Peoples 2
Royal Commission on New Reproductive Technologies 21
Seeking a Balance: Final Report on Human Resources 
Development Canada Grants and Contributions 16
Sense of Place,A Sense of Being: The Evolving Role of the 
Federal Government in Support of Culture in Canada 7
Sharing The Harvest — The Road to Self Reliance:
Report of the National Round Table on Aboriginal 
Economic Development and Resources 2
Smoking By-Laws in Canada 1991 16
Soliliquy and Dialogue: Overview of Major Trends 
in Public Policy Relating to Aboriginal Peoples 3
Somalia and the Changing Nature of Peacekeeping:
The Implications for Canada 13
Somalia Experience in Strategic Perspective: Implications 
for the Military in a Free and Democratic Society 13
Sound Production: h 27

40

Index



Sound Production: th 27
Spoilage and Heating of Stored Agricultural Products 34
Standing Committee Reports 16
Standing Orders of the House of Commons 2001 16
Statutes of Canada 2000 16
Supreme Court of Canada and its Justices: 1875-2000 11
Syllable Stress & Unstress 27
Symbols of Canada 11
Table of Life-Saving Signals 37
Table of Private Acts of Canada 1867 to December 31, 2000 17
Table of Public Statutes: Table of Acts 
and Responsible Ministers 17
Tax Research in the Library 5
Telephone Directories 2000-2001 14
Terminology Update 26
Terminology used by Parks Canada 30
The Ancestry of Canadian English 28
The British Garrison at Quebec 1759-1871 11
The Buck Stops Here: Reflections on Moral Responsibility,
Democratic Accountability and Military Values 13
The Canadian Aids to Navigation System 37
The Canadian Airborne Regiment in Somalia:
A Socio-political Inquiry  13
The Canadian Guide to Clinical Preventive Health Care 22
The Canadian Military Experience 1867-1995: A Bibliography 11
The Canadian Style: A Guide to Writing and Editing 26
The Challenge of Change: A Consideration of the 
Canadian Book Industry 11
The Climates of Canada 32
The Conflict of Interest and Post-Employment Code 
for the Public Service 25
The Constitution Act of 1982 17
The Constitution Acts 1867 to 1982 17
The Exporter’s Distribution Primer Series 5
The Food and Drugs Act and Regulations:
Departmental Consolidation 22
The Fortifications of Île Aux Noix: A Portrait of the 
Defensive Strategy on the Upper Richelieu Border in 
the 18th and 19th Centuries 11
The Great Lakes: An Environmental Atlas 
and Resource Book 32
The High Arctic Relocation 3
The Insects and Arachnids of Canada 35
The Last Best West 11
The Manager’s Deskbook 17
The Official Publications of France: Collection Guide 11
The Path to Healing: Report of the National Round Table 
on Aboriginal Health and Social Issues 2
The Somalia Experience in Strategic Perspective: Implications 
for the Military in a Free and Democratic Society 13

The Supreme Court of Canada and Its Justices: 1875-2000 11
The Wage Settlements Bulletin 25
The Weekly Checklist of Canadian Government Publications 17
The Wreck of the Auguste 11
Theatre in Canada 23
Thesaurus of Information Sciences and Technologies 30
Toward Reconciliation: Overview of the Fourth Round 2
Trademarks Examination Manual 5
Trademarks Examination: Wares and Services Manual 5
Trademarks Journal 5
Tree Diseases of Eastern Canada 35
Trial Within a Reasonable Time: A Working Paper 
Prepared for the Law Reform Commission of Canada 17
Trilingual Vocabulary of Nuclear Waste Management 30
Trilingual Vocabulary of Road Transport Vehicles 30
Unemployment Insurance Glossary 30
Universal Classification Standard (UCS) 25
Unlocking Japan’s Distribution System in the ’90s:
The Complete Exporter’s Guide 5
Violence and Racial Prejudice in the Context 
of Peacekeeping 13
Visual Arts in Canada 23
Vital Link: Health and the Environment in Canada 18
Vocabulary of Computer Security and Viruses 30
Vocabulary of Computer-Assisted Instruction 30
Vocabulary of Enzyme Engineering 30
Vocabulary of Family Violence 30
Vocabulary of Geology: Gitology-Metallogeny 30
Vocabulary of Government Finance Management 30
Vocabulary of Hazardous Materials in the Workplace 30
Vocabulary of Medical Signs and Symptoms 30
Vocabulary of Public Sector Auditing 30
Vocabulary of Signs and Symptoms of the 
Musculoskeletal System 30
Vowel Dimensions 28
Wage Settlements Bulletin 25
Weekly Checklist of Canadian Government Publications 17
Women, Sport and Physical Activity: Research 
and Bibliography 22
Work in Progress: The Corrections 
and Conditional Release Act 16
Workplace Conflict? Making the Right Choice:
A Guide for Federal Public Servants 25
Workplace Gazette 25
Wreck of the August 11
Writing in Canada 23
Your Pension Plan 25

41

Index



42

NEWFOUNDLAND
Memorial University of
Newfoundland Bookstore 
St. John's, Newfoundland
A1B 3Y1
Tel.: (709) 737-7440
Fax: (709) 737-2405
bkstore@morgan.ucs.mun.ca
www.bookstore.mun.ca

NOVA SCOTIA
The Book Room Ltd.
P.O. Box 272
1546 Barrington Street
Halifax, Nova Scotia
B3J 2N7
Tel.: (902) 423-8271
Toll free: 1 800 387-BOOK
Fax: (902) 423-0398
bookroom@ns.sympatico.ca

Acadia University Bookstore
26 Crowell Drive, McConnell Hall
Wolfville, Nova Scotia
B0P 1X0
Tel.: (902) 542-2201
Fax: (902) 542-7181
admin.acadiau.ca/ancil/bookstore.
htm

NEW BRUNSWICK
Westminster Books
445 King Street
Fredericton, New Brunswick 
E3B 1E5
Tel.: (506) 454-1442
Toll free: 1 800 561-7323
Fax: (506) 452-9330
Westbook@nbnet.nb.ca
www.westminsterbooks.com

University of New Brunswick
Bookstore
Ward Chipman Library Bldg.
P.O. Box 5050
Tucker Park Road
Saint John, New Brunswick
E2L 4L5
Tel.: (506) 648-5540
Fax: (506) 648-5552
sjbooks@unbsj.ca

PRINCE EDWARD
ISLAND
The Bookmark
Confederation Court Mall
172 Queen Street
Charlottetown, Prince Edward
Island
C1A 4B5
Tel.: (902) 566-4888
Fax: (902) 368-3651
Bookmark@isn.net

QUÉBEC 
Librairie Régionale (1982) Inc.
461, rue Racine Est
Chicoutimi, Québec
G7H 1T6
Tel.: (418) 549-7135
Fax: (418) 549-7772

Librairie du Centre du 
Québec Inc.
287, rue Lindsay
Drummondville, Québec
J2B 1G2
Tel.: (819) 478-1395
Fax: (819) 478-1398

Librairie du soleil
25, de la Savane
Gatineau, Québec
J8T 1P7
Tel.: (819) 246-3660
Fax: (819) 246-3662

Librairie du soleil
Village Place Cartier
425, boul. St-Joseph
Hull, Québec
J8Y 3Y7
Tel.: (819) 595-2414
Fax: (819) 595-3672

Librairie René Martin Inc.
598, rue St-Viateur
Joliette, Québec
J6E 3B7
Tel.: (450) 759-2822 
Toll free: 1 800 909-2822
Fax: (450) 759-3572
limartin@pandore.qc.ca

Bishop's University Bookstore
College Street
Lennoxville, Québec
J1M 1Z7
Tel.: (819) 822-9600
Fax: (819) 594-3630

Les Publications
Gouvernementales
1185, rue Université
Montréal, Québec
H3B 3A7
Tel.: (514) 954-1633
Fax: (514) 954-1635
pubgouv@inforamp.net
www.fedpubs.com

McMullin Publishers Ltd.
417, St-Pierre, Suite 101
Montréal, Québec
H2Y 2M4
Tel.: (514) 849-1424
Fax: (514) 849-9809
orders@mcmullinpublishers.com
www.mcmullinpublishers.com

Wilson-Lafleur Ltée
40, rue Notre-Dame Est
Montréal, Québec
H2Y 1B9
Tel.: (514) 875-6326
Fax: (514) 875-8356
cwilson@quebecor.com
wilsonlafleur.com

Librairie Générale
120, Perron Ouest 
Carrefour Baie des Chaleurs
New-Richmond, Québec
G0C 2B0
Tel.: (418) 392-4828
Fax: (418) 392-5153

Librairie Laliberté Inc.
2360, chemin Sainte-Foy
Québec, Québec
G1V 4H2
Tel.: (418) 658-3640
Fax: (418) 658-0847

Librairie l'Alphabet Inc.
120, rue St-Germain Ouest
Rimouski, Québec
G5L 4B5
Tel.: (418) 723-8521
Toll free: 1 888 230-8521
Fax: (418) 7253135

Librairie du Portage
298, boul.Thériault
Rivière-du-Loup, Québec
G5R 4C2
Tel.: (418) 862-3561
Fax: (418) 862-4682
lportage@sympatico.ca

Le Service Scolaire
150, rue Perreault Est
Rouyn-Noranda, Québec
J9X 3C4
Tel.: (819) 764-5166
Fax: (819) 764-4280

Librairie Daigneault
1682, des Cascades Ouest
Saint-Hyacinthe, Québec
J2S 3H8
Tel.: (450) 773-8586
Fax: (450) 773-1320
daigneault@maska.net

Librairie le Fureteur Inc.
615, avenue Victoria
Saint-Lambert, Québec
J4P 3R3
Tel.: (450) 465-5597
Fax: (450) 465-8144

Librairie Mercier
40, St-Joseph
Sainte-Thérèse, Québec
J7E 3L6
Tel.: (450) 435-0581
Fax: (450) 430-1584
lmercier@aei.ca

Where to find our publications

Les Librairies Boyer Ltée
10, rue Nicholson
Salaberry-de-Valleyfield,
Québec
J6T 4M2
Tel.: (450) 373-6211
Fax: (450) 373-2551
libboyer@rocler.qc.ca
www.librairiesboyer.qc.ca

Librairie Côte-Nord Inc.
770, boul. Laure, Suite 220
Sept-Îles, Québec
G4R 1Y5
Tel.: (418) 968-8881
Toll free: 1 800 463-1705
Fax: (418) 968-0726

Biblairie G.G.C. Ltée
65, rue Belvédère Sud
Sherbrooke, Québec
J1H 4B3
Tel.: (819) 566-0344
Fax: (819) 566-4305
gilbert.bilodeau@biblairie.qc.ca
www.biblairie.qc.ca.

Biblairie G.G.C. Ltée
Librairie Universitaire
Pavillon Multifonctionnel 
2500, boul. de l'Université
Sherbrooke, Québec
J1K 2R1
Tel.: (819) 566-0344 ext. 260
Fax: (819) 5667954

Librairie Médiaspaul
250, rue Saint-François Nord
Sherbrooke, Québec
J1E 2B9
Tel.: (819) 569-5535
Fax: (819) 565-5474
libmedia@qc.aira.com

Clément Morin et Fils Ltée
4125, boul. des Forges
Trois-Rivières, Québec
G8Y 1W1
Tel.: (819) 379-4153
Fax: (819) 379-0594
www.cmorin.qc.ca/

Librairie Poirier Inc.
1545, rue Royale
Trois-Rivières, Québec
G9A 4J9
Tel.: (819) 379-1535
Toll free: 1-800-373-1535
Fax: (819) 373-2812
lpoirier@tr.cgocable.ca

La Galerie du Livre Inc.
769, 3e avenue
Val-d'Or, Québec
J9P 1S8
Tel.: (819) 824-3808
Fax: (819) 824-3322



43

Librairie de la Chaudière Inc.
11400, 1re avenue,
Place Centre Ville
Ville Saint-Georges, Québec
G5Y 5S4
Tel.: (418) 227-1303
Fax: (418) 227-3245
libchaud@globetrotter.qc.ca

ONTARIO
Georgian College Bookstore
1 Georgian Drive
Barrie, Ontario
L4M 3X9
Tel.: (705) 728-1968 ext.1204
Fax: (705) 722-5141

Fanshawe College 
The Bookstore
1460 Oxford Street East
London, Ontario
N5W 5H1
Tel.: (519) 452-4260
Fax: (519) 452-4229

Oxford Book Shops Ltd.
740 Richmond Street
London, Ontario
N6A 1L6
Tel.: (519) 438-8336
Fax: (519) 667-0865
books@oxfordbasics.com

University of Western Ontario
Bookstore
University Community Centre
London, Ontario
N6A 3K7
Tel.: (519) 661-3520
Fax: (519) 661-3673
bkstor@julian.uwo.ca
www.uwo.ca/bookstore

J L H Law Books Ltd.
166 Bullock Drive, Unit #8
Markham, Ontario
L3P 1W2
Tel.: (905) 472-0219
Fax: (905) 472-5578
lawbook@io.org
www.lawbookstores.com

Canadore College and Nipissing
University Campus Shop
P.O. Box 5001
100 College Drive 
North Bay, Ontario
P1B 8K9
Tel.: (705) 474-7600 ext. 5347
Fax: (705) 497-8487
rileyj@canadorec.on.ca

National Book Service
25 Kodiak Crescent
North York, Ontario
M3J 3M5
Tel.: (416) 630-2950
Toll free: 1 800 387-3178
Fax: (416) 6300274

Librairie du soleil
321, rue Dalhousie
Ottawa, Ontario
K1N 7G1
Tel.: (613) 241-6999
Fax: (613) 241-5680

Renouf Publishing Co. Ltd.
711/2 Sparks Street
Ottawa, Ontario
K1P 5A5
Tel.: (613) 238-8985
Fax: (613) 238-6041
ottawa.store@renoufbooks.com
www.renoufbooks.com

Renouf Publishing Co. Ltd.
5369 Canotek Road, Unit 1
Ottawa, Ontario
K1J 9J3
Tel.: (613) 745-2665
Fax: (613) 745-7660
Toll Free: 1 866 767-6766
order.dept@renoufbooks.com
www.renoufbooks.com

Valley Bookshop
53 Gore Street East
Perth, Ontario
K7H 1H6
Tel.: (613) 267-5532

Trent University Bookstore
224 Charlotte Street
Peterborough, Ontario
K9J 2T8
Tel.: (705) 748-1111
Fax: (705) 748-5802
bookstore@trentu.ca

Lambton College Bookstore
1457 London Road
Sarnia, Ontario
N7S 6K4
Tel.: (519) 541-2439
Fax: (519) 541-2416
joanne@lambton.on.ca

Brock University Bookstore
500 Glenridge Avenue
St. Catharines, Ontario
L2S 3A1
Tel.: (905) 688-5550 ext. 3237
Fax: (905) 685-1472
tlockyer@spartan.ac.brocku.ca

Laurentian University Bookstore
Ramsey Lake Road
Sudbury, Ontario
P3E 2C6
Tel.: (705) 673-6504
Fax: (705) 675-4801
lroberge@nickel.laurentian.ca
www.bookstore.laurentian.ca

Lakehead University
Alumni Bookstore
955 Oliver Road
Thunder Bay, Ontario
P7B 5E1
Tel.: (807) 343-8335
Fax: (807) 343-8158
cheryl.balacko@lakeheadu.ca
www.lakeheadu.ca/~bookstor/
home.html

Federal Publications Inc.
165 University Avenue
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 3B8
Tel.: (416) 860-1611
Toll free: 1 888 433-3782
Fax: (416) 860-1608
fedpubs@fedpubs.com
www.fedpubs.com

Government Book Service
P.O. Box 6274, Station A
Toronto, Ontario
M5W 1P7
Tel.: (416) 756-4225
Fax: (416) 756-4225
gbsbooks@home.com

Librairie Champlain
468, rue Queen est
Toronto, Ontario
M5A 1T7
Tel.: (416) 364-4345
Fax: (416) 364-8843
www.librariechamplain.com

University of Waterloo Bookstore
200 University Avenue West
Waterloo, Ontario
N2L 3G1
Tel.: (519) 888-4567 ext. 2049
Fax: (519) 747-2859
bookstore@rs1.uwaterloo.ca
wwww.bookstore.uwaterloo.ca/
bookstore

Wilfrid Laurier University
Bookstore
75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, Ontario
N2L 3C5
Tel.: (519) 884-1970 ext. 3237
Fax: (519) 884-8202
kmanzi@mach2.wluc.ca
www.wlu.ca/~wwwbook

MANITOBA
Univ. of Manitoba Bookstore
#140, University Centre
Fort Garry Campus
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3T 2N2
Tel.: (204) 474-8321
Toll free: 1 800 310-3331
Fax: (204) 474-7555
www.umanitoba.ca/bookstore

SASKATCHEWAN
University of Saskatchewan
Bookstore
Marquis Hall
97 Campus Drive
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
S7N 4L3
Tel.: (306) 966-4468
Toll free: 1 888 214-8888
Fax: (306) 966-7416
larry.wong@usask.ca

ALBERTA
The Book Shoppe
33 - 10th Avenue South
Cranbrook, Alberta
V1C 2M9
Tel.: (250) 426-3415
Toll free: 1 800 665-9880
Fax: (250) 426-7116

Banff Book and Art Den
P.O. Box 1420
94 Banff Avenue 
Banff, Alberta
T0L 0C0
Tel.: (403) 762-3919
Fax: (403) 762-4126
banffbks@telusplanet.net
www.banffbooks.com

De Mille Technical Books
815 - 8th Avenue Southwest
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 3P2
Tel.: (403) 264-7411
Fax: (403) 262-1445
sales@demilletech.com
www.demilletech.com

Alberta Queen's Printer
Bookstore
11510 Kingsway Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta
T5G 2Y5
Tel.: (780) 427-4952
Fax: (780) 452-0668

Audreys Books Ltd.
10702 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta
T5J 3J5
Tel.: (780) 423-3487
Toll free: 1 800 661-3649
Fax: (780) 425-8446
audrey@audreysbooks.com

University of Lethbridge
Bookstore
4401 University Drive
Lethbridge, Alberta
T1K 3M4
Tel.: (403) 329-2611
Fax: (403) 329-2595 
www.home.uleth.ca/anc-bks



44

The Bookshop
417 - 3rd Street Southeast
Medicine Hat, Alberta
T1A 0G8
Tel.: (403) 527-7055
Fax: (403) 527-7055

The Bookstore on Perron
7 Perron Street
St.Albert, Alberta
T8N 1E3
Tel.: (403) 458-3155
Toll free: 1 800 667-3155
Fax: (403) 460-2530
power@nucleus.com
www.powerengbooks.com

BRITISH COLUMBIA
Simon Fraser University
Bookstore
8888 University Drive
Burnaby, British Columbia
V5A 1S6
Tel.: (604) 291-3656
Toll free: 1 800 663-1225
Fax: (604) 291-3401

Volume 1 Bookstore
149 Kenneth Street
Duncan, British Columbia
V9L 1N5
Tel.: (250) 748-1533
Fax: (250) 748-6544
volume1@islandnet.com
www.swifty.com/booksv1

Mosaic Books
1420 St. Paul Street
Kelowna, British Columbia
V1Y 2E6
Tel.: (250) 763-4418
Fax: (250) 763-5211

Malaspina University
College Bookstore
900 - 5th Street
Nanaimo, British Columbia
V9R 5S5
Tel.: (250) 741-2448
Fax: (250) 753-5957
haverstockd@mala.bc.ca

Tanners Books
2436 Beacon Avenue
Sidney, British Columbia
V8L 1X6
Tel.: (250) 656-2345
Fax: (250) 656-0662
tanners@pinc.com
www.sidneybooktown.com

University of B.C. Bookstore
6200 University Boulevard
Vancouver, British Columbia
V6T 1Z4
Tel.: (604) 822-2665
Toll free: 1 800 661-3889
Fax: (604) 822-8592
bkstore@unixg.ubc.ca
www.bookstore.ubc.ca

International Travel Maps and
Books
552 Seymour Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
V6B 3J5
Tel.: (604) 687-3320
Fax: (604) 687-5925
itmb@itmb.com
www.itmb.com

Bookland
3401A - 30th Avenue
Vernon, British Columbia
V1T 2E3
Tel.: (250) 545-1885
Fax: (250) 545-0095

Crown Publications Inc.
521 Fort Street
Victoria, British Columbia
V8W 1E7
Tel.: (250) 386-4636
Fax: (250) 386-0221
crown@pinc.com
www.crownpub.bc.ca/cat_view.cgi/
cp.01

NORTHWEST
TERRITORIES
North of 60 Degrees Books
Box 1050 
66 Portage Avenue
Fort Smith, Northwest
Territories
X0E 0P0
Tel.: (867) 872-2606
Fax: (867) 872-4802
northof60@auroranet.nt.ca

Boreal Bookstore
P.O. Box 1220 
181 MacKenzie Road
Inuvik, Northwest Territories
X0E 0T0
Tel.: (867) 777-3748
Fax: (867) 777-4429
boreal@permafrost.com

The Book Cellar Ltd.
Panda II Mall, 48th Street 
Box 1256
Yellowknife, Northwest
Territories
X1A 2N9
Tel.: (867) 920-2220
Toll free: 1 800 944-6029
Fax: (867) 873-6105
thorn@internorth.com

YUKON TERRITORY
Mac's Fireweed Books
203 Main Street
Whitehorse, Yukon Territory
Y1A 2B2
Tel.: (867) 668-6104
Toll free: 1 800 661-0508
Fax: (867) 668-5548
macsbook@yknet.yk.ca
www.yukonweb.com/macs

INTERNATIONAL
DISTRIBUTORS
Books Express
P.O. Box 10
Saffron Walden
Essex CB11 4EW
England
Tel.: +44 1799 513726
Fax: +44 1799 513248
info@books-express.co.uk 
www.books-express.co.uk

MicoInfo Ltd.
P.O. Box 3, Omega Park
Hampshire GU34 2PG
England
Tel.: +44 1420 86848
Fax: +44 1420 89889
emedia@ukminfo.demon.co.uk
www.microinfo.co.uk

International Specialized
Book Services
5824 NE Hassalo Street
Portland, Oregon 97213-3644
USA
Tel.: (503) 287-3093
Toll-free: 1 800 547-7734
Fax: (503) 280-8832
orders@isbs.com
www.isbs.com

Specialized Distributors
NHBS Ltd.
2 - 3 Wills Road,
Totnes, Devon TQ9 5XN
England
Tel.: +44 1803 865913
Fax: +44 1803 865280
nhbs@nhbs.co.uk
www.nhbs.co.uk
Specialty: Entomology

Interpharm Press, Inc.
1358 Busch Parkway
Buffalo Grove, Illinois
60089-4515
USA
Tel.: (847) 459-8480
Fax: (847) 459-6644
www.interpharm.com
Specialty: Pharmaceutical

BioQuip Products, Inc.
17803 LaSalle Avenue
Gardena, California 90248
USA
Tel.: (310) 324-0620
Fax: (310) 324-7931
Bioquip@aol.com
Specialty: Entomology



45

How to order  
By telephone
Call our order desk at 
1 800 635-7943 (North America
only) or (819) 956-4800.

By fax 
Complete the appropriate order
form and fax to 1 800 565-7757
(Canada only) or (819) 994-1498.

By mail
Complete the appropriate order
form, include your payment (cheque
or money order made payable to
the Receiver General for Canada),
credit card information or account
number, and mail to:

Canadian Government Publishing
Communication Canada
Ottawa, Ontario 
Canada K1A 0S9 

By Internet
Visit our Web site for details:
http://publications.gc.ca/helpAndInfo/
hwrdr-e.htm.

From booksellers and
distributors
Look through the listing of our main
booksellers and distributors on page
42 to locate the one nearest you, or
check with your local bookstore.

Commercial orders
Please contact us using the
information provided above.

Standing orders
See inside front cover.

To order from us

Shipping and
handling
• Shipping and handling charges are 

applicable. Please see attached 
order forms for rates.

• GST applies on all items, including
shipping and handling. Goods for 
export are excluded from the 
GST.

Returns policy 
• All sales are final, but if order is 

damaged, defective or incorrect,
please advise us within 7 days of 
receipt and we’ll replace it.

Prices
• Prices are subject to change 

without notice.

Bulk discounts
Bulk discounts are applicable to
large quantity orders of a single title,
as per the following chart:

Quantity Discount

25-99 20%
100-249  25%
250-499 30%
500-999 35%
1000+  40%

• Same title copies, in another 
language, can be included in 
a bulk purchase.

• Some publications (generally flyers
or leaflets) come pre-packaged in 
large quantities. For discount 
purposes, each of these packages 
is counted as one item.

• Bulk orders must be shipped to 
a single address.

Note:

• No returns on bulk orders.

• This offer is available only on 
purchases direct from Canadian 
Government Publishing.

Method of payment
Please note that the method of
payment differs for the general
public and for Government of
Canada departments and agencies.

General public
• Orders must be prepaid.

• Cheques, money orders,Visa or 
MasterCard are accepted as 
payment.

• Cheques or money orders 
(attached to your mail order) 
must be made payable to the 
Receiver General for Canada.

• Customers from outside Canada 
must remit payment in U.S.
currency. If not paying by credit 
card, please pay by International 
Money Order.

Government of Canada
departments and agencies
(excluding Crown
Corporations) 
Credit card orders from Government
of Canada departments and agencies
will not be accepted. Federal
government customers must 
provide their:

• Purchase Order Number

• Department Number 

• IS Organization Code

• IS Reference Code

• Responsibility Centre Code 
(if they are from PWGSC) 

on the order form.We cannot
process the order if any of the
information requested above is
missing.



46

ORDER FORM: GENERAL PUBLIC 
Canadian Government Publishing

Name: _______________________________________________________________________________________

Company: _____________________________________________________________________________________

Address: _____________________________________________________________________________________

City:___________________________ Province:________ Postal Code:_____________ Country:_______________

Telephone:______________ Fax:____________________ E-mail:________________________________________

Customer Number (for existing CGP customers):______________________________________________________

Payment Method
(PLEASE CHECK ONE PAYMENT METHOD)

Mail to: Canadian Government Publishing Telephone: 1-800-635-7943 / (819) 956-4800
Communication Canada Fax: 1-800-565-7757 / (819) 994-1498
Ottawa, ON, Canada K1A 0S9 E-mail: publications@communication.gc.ca

Web site: publications.communication.gc.ca

SHIPPING AND HANDLING

Order Value Fee
Under $5.......................$2.25
$5.01 to $25..................$3.50
$25.01 to $75................$5.40
$75.01 to $200..............$10.50
Over $200....6% of total order value

• All sales final.
• Prices are subject to 

change without notice.

Credit card #: _______________________

Expiry Date: ________________________

Signature: __________________________

Purchase Order # _______________________________ Visa MasterCard

Cheque or Money Order enclosed
(payable to the Receiver General for Canada)

International money order in U.S. Funds
(For customers outside Canada)

Catalogue # Title Quantity Price Discount Total

Sub-total (Order Value)

Shipping and handling

Sub-total

GST 7%
(not applicable to international customers)

TOTAL



47

ORDER FORM: GOVERNMENT OF CANADA
DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES (EXCLUDING CROWN CORPORATIONS)

Canadian Government Publishing

Name: _______________________________________________________________________________________

Department or Agency: __________________________________________________________________________

Address: _____________________________________________________________________________________

City:___________________________ Province:________ Postal Code:_____________ Country:_______________

Telephone:______________ Fax:____________________ E-mail:_________________________________________

Customer Number (for existing CGP customers):______________________________________________________

Payment Method

Mail to: Canadian Government Publishing Telephone: 1-800-635-7943 / (819) 956-4800
Communication Canada Fax: 1-800-565-7757 / (819) 994-1498
Ottawa, ON, Canada K1A 0S9 E-mail: publications@communication.gc.ca

Web site: publications.communication.gc.ca

SHIPPING AND HANDLING

Order Value Fee
Under $5.......................$2.25
$5.01 to $25..................$3.50
$25.01 to $75................$5.40
$75.01 to $200..............$10.50
Over $200....6% of total order value

• All sales final.
• Prices are subject to 

change without notice.

Purchase order #______________________________________

Department #_________________________________________

IS Organization Code: __________________________________

IS Reference Code: ____________________________________

Responsibility Centre Code
(if you are part of PWGSC):______________________________

Catalogue # Title Quantity Price Discount Total

• Credit card orders will not be accepted.

• We will not be able to process your 
order if any information is missing.

• Bulk discounts are available.

Sub-total (Order Value)

Shipping and handling

Sub-total

TOTAL


